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801-802 Forrest Paint Appliance Paint, Hi-Temp 04/24

802-803 Forrest Paint Appliance Paint, Gas-Vent 04/24

803-804 Forrest Paint Appliance Paint, Pellet Vent & Chimney 04/24

804-805 Forrest Paint Paint Accessories & Cleaners 04/24

806 Meeco Cleaners, Paints, Polishes & Firestarters 06/23

807 Meeco Gasket, Cement & Silicone Sealants 06/23

808-810 Meeco Thermometers, Ash Cleanup, Glass, Rope 
& Tape 06/23

810-811 Meeco Brushes & Rods 06/23

812 Condar Products Thermometers & Draft Matches 08/24

813 Condar Products Combustors & Air Supply Ventilator 08/24

814 HY-C Stoveboard & Wall Spacing Kit 04/24

814 Permachink Mortar Sealant 01/16

814 Flitz Metal Polish 12/10

815 Speedy White Hearth & Stove Cleaner 11/21

815 Forrest Paint Gasket, Door & Window Sealants 04/24

816 AES Gasket Spools 01/24

816-817 Rutland Gasket Spools and Cement 05/24

818-820 Rutland Maintenance Products & Firestarters 05/24

821-824 Rutland Chimney Brushes & Accessories 05/24

824 Sooteater (HY-C) Sooteater Chimney Cleaning & Accessories 04/24

825-826 Saver Systems LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND Chimney Maintenance Supplies 02/22

827-828 Skytech Remote Controls 02/23

828-829 Skytech Display, Accessories & Gas Log Valve Kits 02/23

830 Flame Tec Controls and Receivers 08/20

831-832 Robertshaw Thermostats, Thermocouples & Connectors 08/24

833-834 SIT Gas Regulators & Controls 03/24

835 TIF, Dwyer & Ritchie Service Products & Testing Equipment 01/23

836-837 AES Service Products Installation Screws, Drill Bits, & Rivets 01/23

838 Malco Tools LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND Installation Tools 08/22

Continued on next page...
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839-841 Enervex Chimney Fans & Adapters 01/25

842 Skamol Skamolex Liner Replacement Panels 02/22

843-845 Greenfan Replacement Fireplace Fans 01/22
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®Effective Date March 21st, 2023
Last Edited March 3rd, 2023
FORREST PAINT PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
High-Temperature Appliance Spray Paint (1200°F)

FP1990 Satin Black 31956119904 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP6304 Flat Black 31956163044 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP6302 Gold 31956163020 1.17 lbs. 26.99$            N
FP6306 Hi-Temp Primer 31956163068 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP1A262H227 Gas Firebox Paint 31956512088 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP1A262H209A1 Travis Industries Metallic Black Unavailable 1.17 lbs. TBD Y
Brown Tones
FP6283 Almond 31956162832 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6307 Sand 31956163075 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6159 Metallic Brown 31956161590 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6192 Russet 31956161927 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6195 Mahogany Metallic 31956161958 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6199 Redwood 31956161996 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6230 Goldenfire Brown 31956162306 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6298 Rich Brown 31956162986 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6310 Bark Brown 31956163105 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6311 Honey-Glo Brown 31956163112 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6324 Sunset 31956044787 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6325 Surf Sand 31956044794 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6224 Adobe Tan 31956162245 N/A 21.19$            Y
Black Tones
FP6201 Charcoal/Travis New Iron 31956162016 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6193 Gray Metallic 31956161934 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6309 Metallic Black 31956163099 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6265 Silver 31956162658 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
Blue Tones
FP6194 Sky Blue 31956161941 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6196 Blue Metallic 31956318031 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6318 Patriot Blue 31956163181 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
Metal Tones
FP6320 Copper 31956044800 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6321 Pewter 31956044763 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6332 Bronze 31956320553 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
Green Tones
FP6197 Moss Green 31956161972 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6198 Forest Green 31956161989 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y

Easy, fast-drying, rust and scratch resistant. Silicone formula retains color with extended exposure to 1200°F. Stove
Bright Paint is used by many of the leading stove manufacturers as their factory finish. 12 oz. can.
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Green Tones
FP6223 Emerald Green 31956162238 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6327 Green Illusion 31956044770 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
Red Tones
FP6313 Mauve 31956163136 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6319 Mojave Red 31956163198 1.17 lbs. 21.19$            Y
FP6329 Shimmering Rose 31956044756 1.17 lbs. 23.79$            Y
FP6224 Adobe Tan 31956162245 N/A 21.19$            Y
High-Temperature Brush-On Paint

FP62M290PL Satin Black 31956612900 1.17 lbs. 29.79$            Y
FP62M290QL Satin Black 31956622909 1.17 lbs. 45.19$            Y
FP62M209PL Metallic Black 31956612092 1.17 lbs. 31.19$            Y
FP62M209QL Metallic Black Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 47.19$            N
FP62M201PL Charcoal 31956612016 1.17 lbs. 31.79$            N
FP62M201QL Charcoal 31956622015 1.17 lbs. 48.99$            N
FP62M059PL Metallic Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 31.79$            N
FP62M059QL Metallic Brown 31956620592 1.17 lbs. 48.99$            Y
FP62M830PL Goldenfire Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 31.79$            N
FP62M830QL Goldenfire Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 47.19$            N
Gas Vent Stovepipe Paint (250°F)

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Enviro
FP64E200 (FP1A64E200) Black 31956402006 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP64EN9001 (FP1A64EN9001) Antique White (Westport) 31956310059 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP64EN9002 (FP1A64EN9002) Diamond Black (Westport) Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 23.99$            N
FP64EN9004 (FP1A64EN9004) Pearl Gray (Westport) Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP64EN9005 (FP1A64EN9005) Wedgwood Blue (Westport) Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            N
FP64E816 (FP1A64E816) Antique Chestnut 31956310042 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FPI Cast
FP64E815 (FP1A64E815) WI Brown 31956408152 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y

Stove Bright High-Temp Paint (1200°F) is available in Pint and Quart sizes as listed below.
Sold in case quantities only. ~ Special Order Only ~ UPS SHIPMENTS MUST COME FACTORY DIRECT, HAZARDOUS FEES APPLY.

Forrest’s Gas Vent Pipe Paint has been formulated for gloss and color with temperature resistance up to 250°F. 
The colors are designed to colorize gas vent pipes to match the porcelain finish on gas stoves in the color indicated on the label. 

This is a single step coating. No other top coating for gloss is required. The purpose is to offer an alternative to 
black or galvanized gas stove vent pipe. 12 oz. can.
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Hearthstone
FP64EN9583 (FP1A64EN9583) Seafoam Majolica 31956495831 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            N
Napoleon
FP64E816 (FP1A64E816) Majolica Brown 31956310042 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
Pacific Energy
FP64E200 (FP1A64E200) Black 31956402006 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
Quadrafire Cast
FP1A53H115 Crème 31956531157 N/A 23.99$            N
FP64E200 (FP1A64E200) Black 31956402006 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP64EN9213 (FP1A64EN9213) Mahogany 31956492137 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
Travis/Travis Berkshire
FP1A62H202 New Iron 31956162016 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP64E816 (FP1A64E816) Oxford Brown 31956310042 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP64EN9869 (FP1A64EN9869) Taupe Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            N
FP64ER90006 (FP1A64ER90006) Cashmere 31956317652 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            N
FP1A64ER80148 (FP1A64ER80148) Antique Willow 31956320126 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            N
Vermont Castings
FP64EN9779 (FP1A64EN9779) Suede Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
Waterford
FP64E815 (FP1A64E815) Brown 31956408152 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
FP64EN9779 (FP1A64EN9779) Suede Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Pellet Vent Paint (550°F)

FP1A53H001 Clear Coat (375°) 31956530013 N/A 23.79$            Y
Miscellaneous Paints
FP1A54H222 Dura-Vent Black Pipe Touch-Up 31956308551 1.17 lbs. 22.19$            Y
Chimney and Roof Flashing Paint

FP1A464E204 Teak 31956308148 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP1A464E206 Charcoal 31956308162 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP1A464E305 Terracotta 31956308155 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            N
FP1A464E720 Sea Green 31956308186 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP1A464E810 Driftwood 31956308179 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
FP1A464E811 Coffee Brown 31956308193 1.17 lbs. 19.99$            Y
Paint Accessories
FPHANDLE Trigger Spray Handle 38965116504 N/A 6.79$              N

FPCLEANTIP Clean-Out Tip Unavailable N/A 1.29$              Y

FP1A80Y010 Paint-Prep Degreaser Solvent, 12.oz. Aerosol 31956800017 13 lbs. 15.79$            Y

Firestarter

FP80M400B32 Gelled Firestarter, 32 oz. N/A 1 lbs. 18.79$            Y
FP80M400B16 Gelled Firestarter, 16 oz. 31956804169 1 lbs. 12.99$            Y
FP80M400B8 Gelled Firestarter, 8 oz. 31956804084 1 lbs. 8.49$              Y
FP80M400B4 Gelled Firestarter, 4 oz. 31956804046 1 lbs. 5.79$              Y
Glass Cleaner

FP03M00316 Thick Glass Cleaner, 16 oz. 31956222055 1.5 lbs. 11.29$            Y
Gas Appliance Glass Cleaner

FP03M1014 Gas Appliance Glass Cleaner, 4.oz. 31956031022 N/A 7.79$              Y
FP03M1018 Gas Appliance Glass Cleaner, 8.oz. 31956031015 N/A 11.49$            Y

Cleans out dried paint inside inner tube.

Multi-purpose cleaner for use prior to painting or priming to clean surface of dirt and oils.

An alcohol based material, formulated in a highly flammable gel so it stays where you put it. For use in pellet, coal or
woodburning stoves, fireplaces, barbecues or campfires. This firestarter can be used inside or outside the house. Does NOT

contain methyl alcohol. Doesn't produce toxic gases and won't affect catalytic converter.

A pump handle that attaches to aerosol can. Makes application easier and keeps paint off hands.

For exterior use on galvanized, aluminum and steel chimney and roof flashings. 
Paint is formulated to retain color up to 350°F. 12 oz. each.

Medium temperature paint for use on pellet stove vent pipes. High quality fast drying formula with color stability to 550°F. 12 oz. 
can.

Stove Bright Glass Cleaner is a concentrated liquid specially formulated to cut through baked on carbon and creosote deposits.
This spray-on cleaner for tempered glass, porcelain and baked on enamel is a non-streaking formula which will quickly remove
layers of smoke stains from your wood, coal or pellet burning stoves. Also, Stove Bright Glass Cleaner is an excellent choice for

preparing your wood stove for painting and a good general cleaner.

Stove Bright Gas Stove & Fireplace Glass Cleaner is designed for use on gas appliance glass doors to remove most white deposits that 
develop. Leaves a film that resists the white build-up during future appliance use. Formulated with a thick, creamy, no scratch 

consistency that is designed to cling. Apply to glass and allow to stand 3-5 minutes before buffing with a soft cloth to restore clarity. 
Frequent use will prevent hard baked on deposits. Always wear rubber gloves before applying or removing. Immediately discard all 

cleaning rags and newspaper into the garbage. Glass must be free of all cleaning agent materials before lighting fire.
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Surface Mounted Thermometer
FP2TSBTHERM Magnetic Stovepipe Thermometer Unavailable 1 lbs. 40.79$            N

Page 5 of 7

Dealer Showroom Display Items
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

FPSMDISPLAY (FP1MJWP000024) Counter Top Display Unavailable 4 lbs. 74.79$            N

FPLGDISPLAY (FP1MJWP000120) Large Floor Display Unavailable 28 lbs. 195.99$          N

FPMLGDISPLAY (FP1MJWP000121) Modified Floor Display Unavailable 28 lbs. 195.99$          N

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Net Price Stocked

FPZBRO Forrest Paint Consumer Products Brochure - - -$                Y
FPZBROGS Forrest Paint Gas Vent Paint Charts - - -$                Y
FPZBROSTV Forrest Paint Hi Temp Stove Paint Charts - - -$                Y

FPZPOPFAN (FP1MCDSB) Forrest Paint High Temp Fan Style Color 
Card Set - - 33.49$            Y

FPZPOPFANGV (FP1MCDGVPP) Forrest Paint Gas Vent Fan Style Color 
Card Set - - 39.79$            Y

84-can paint and 36 bottle glass cleaner point of purchase rack with display card. 
“FREE” with a 10 case paint or glass cleaner order (no broken cases). 58"H x 24"W x 18"D Dimensions depend 

on how far back you set the prop: it can set between 9" and 18" from the wall.

24-can rack with POP display card. “FREE” with a 3 case paint order (no broken cases). 17"W x 12"D.

120-can rack with POP display card. “FREE” with a 10 case paint order (no broken cases). 58"H x 24"W x 18"D.
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Stove Bright Products

Black Stove Touch-Up Paint Reference List
The following is a general list of classic/standard black touch-up paints used by the specified manufacturers.  Please verify the color you 
need before ordering.

Manufacturer/Model Forrest Paint Color

Country Flame FP1990

Enviro FP6309

ICC Ultra Black FP6304

Kingsman/Marquis FP6304

Kingsman Venting FP6201

Kozy Heat FP1990

Majestic FP6309

Manufacturer/Model Forrest Paint Color

Mendota FP6309

Pacific Energy FP6309

RH Peterson FP6304

RSF FP6309

Travis Industries FP6309

Vermont Castings FP1990
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June 6th, 2023
MEECO PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Meeco's Red Devil
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Creosote Control
ME12 Creosote Destroyer - Liquid 0 7419700012 3 2.3125 lbs.  $            24.50 Y
ME13 Creosote Destroyer - 3 oz. 0 7419700013 6 0.225 lbs.  $              4.40 Y
ME14 Creosote Destroyer - 1 lb. 0 7419700014 3 1.125 lbs.  $            12.80 Y
ME25 Creosote Destroyer - 2 lb. 0 7419700025 9 2.2 lbs.  $            23.70 Y
ME27 Creosote Destroyer - 5 lb. 0 7419700027 3 5.75 lbs.  $            54.30 Y
ME1004 Creosote Control FireBricks (4 pack) 0 7419701004 3 3.3875 lbs.  $            28.60 Y
MEFireEx FireEx™ (Chimney Fire Suppressant) 0 7419703412 4 N/A  $            39.90 Y
Soot Removers
ME163 Powder Soot Remover - 3 oz. 0 7419710016 4 0.225 lbs.  $              4.50 N
ME16 Powder Soot Remover - 1 lb. 0 7419700016 7 1.125 lbs.  $              8.60 N
ME17 Powder Soot Remover - 2 lb. 0 7419700017 4 2.2 lbs.  $            16.90 Y
ColorGlo Cones and Sticks
ME88110 ColorGlo Pine Cones - 1 lb. (30 pieces) 0 7419788110 7 1 lbs.  $            24.20 N
ME88310 ColorGlo Sticks - 1 lb. (30 pieces) 0 7419788310 6 1.2833 lbs.  $            24.20 Y
ME40 ColorGlo Crystals - 1 lb. #N/A #N/A  $            12.40 N
Fuel Oil Additives
ME15 Liquid Soot Remover - Pint 0 7419700015 0 1.025 lbs.  $            18.90 N
ME19 Liquid Soot Remover - Quart 0 7419700019 8 1.8917 lbs.  $            31.50 Y
ME26448 10 GPH Oil Filter Element 6 6312109012 2 0.125 lbs.  $              9.30 N
Masonry & Glass Cleaners
ME504 Brick & Masonry Cleaner - 32 oz. 0 7419700504 9 2.375 lbs.  $            17.20 Y
ME700 Conditioning Glass Cleaner - 8 oz. 0 7419700700 5 0.825 lbs.  $            10.20 Y
ME704 Glass Cleaner - Woodstoves - 4 oz. 0 7419700704 3 0.3167 lbs.  $              4.70 Y
ME701 Glass Cleaner - Woodstoves - 16 oz. 0 7419700701 2 1.3333 lbs.  $            11.70 Y
ME702 Glass Cleaner - Woodstoves - 64 oz. Refill 0 7419700702 9 4.8333 lbs.  $            30.00 Y
ME710 Glass Cleaner - Gas Stoves - 8 oz. 0 7419700710 4 0.75 lbs.  $            11.00 Y
Paints & Polishes
ME401 Black Stove Polish - 8 oz. 0 7419700401 1 0.6667 lbs.  $            11.50 Y
ME402 RAVEN BLACK Stove Polish - 4 oz. 0 7419700402 8 0.4167 lbs.  $            10.50 Y
ME403 HI-TEMP Stove Finish 0 7419700403 5 1.3333 lbs.  $            39.50 N
ME404 Flat Black Spray Paint #N/A #N/A  $            23.80 N
ME405 Black Spray Paint 0 7419700405 9 1.0667 lbs.  $            23.80 Y
ME409 Black Spray Paint #N/A #N/A  $            28.00 N
Firestarters
ME416 Firestarter - 16 oz. - GEL 0 7419700416 5 1.0833 lbs.  $            14.30 Y
ME432 Firestarter - 32 oz. - GEL 0 7419700432 5 2.1167 lbs.  $            21.10 Y
ME417 MultiFuel Firelighting Pellets 0 7419700417 2 1.8833 lbs.  $            18.20 Y
ME420 Firelighting Squares - 4 pack 0 7419700420 2 0.1458 lbs.  $              2.50 N
ME418 Firelighting Squares - 24 pack 0 7419700418 9 0.9333 lbs.  $              6.70 Y
ME419 Firelighting Squares - 144 pack 0 7419700419 6 4.65 lbs.  $            34.10 Y
ME422 Cedar Firelighting Disc 0 7419700422 6 0.2417 lbs.  $              2.50 N
ME42304 Wooly 4 pc #N/A #N/A  $              3.00 N
ME42332 Wooly 32 pc #N/A #N/A  $            16.00 N
MEN12EB Lightning Nuggets - 12 pack 04781514175 7 0.625 lbs.  $            13.40 Y
MEN50LBOX Lightning Nuggets - 50 pack 04781500050 4 3 lbs.  $            39.30 N
MEN100SEB Lightning Nuggets - 100 pack 04781500100 6 6 lbs.  $            62.90 N
ME442 Fatwood - 2 lb. Polybag 0 7419700442 4 2.1143 lbs.  $            11.60 Y
ME4424 Fatwood - 4 lb. Box #N/A #N/A  $            18.20 N
ME4428 Fatwood - 8 lb. Box #N/A #N/A  $            33.30 N
ME44210 Fatwood - 10 lb. Box #N/A #N/A  $            35.70 N
ME446 Fireplace Safety Matches - 90 Count 0 7419700446 2 0.3583 lbs.  $              6.80 Y
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Gasket Cement
ME110 Gasket Cement - 3 oz. 0 7419700110 2 0.3833 lbs.  $              8.60 Y
ME109 Gasket Cement - Clear - 2oz. 0 7419700109 6 0.2583 lbs.  $              8.10 Y
ME110C Gasket Cement - 10 oz. Cartridge 0 7419700111 9 1.35 lbs.  $              9.50 Y
Furnace Cements & Mortars
ME120 Black - Cartridge 0 7419700120 1 1.5 lbs.  $              8.00 Y
ME1332 Black - 1/2 Pint 0 7419701332 7 1.125 lbs.  $              7.80 Y
ME1333 Black - Pint 0 7419701333 4 2.1667 lbs.  $            11.60 Y
ME1334 Black - Quart 0 7419701334 1 4.1167 lbs.  $            19.30 N
ME121 Gray - Cartridge 0 7419700121 8 1.4167 lbs.  $              8.00 Y
ME1352 Gray - 1/2 Pint 0 7419701352 5 1.125 lbs.  $              7.80 N
ME1353 Gray - Pint 0 7419701353 2 2.1667 lbs.  $            11.60 N
ME1354 Gray - Quart 0 7419701354 9 4.1167 lbs.  $            19.30 Y
ME1355 Gray - 1/2 Gallon 0 7419701355 6 9.625 lbs.  $            28.30 N
ME122 Buff - Cartridge 0 7419700122 5 1.4167 lbs.  $              8.00 Y
ME1373 Buff - Pint 0 7419701373 0 2.1667 lbs.  $            11.60 N
ME1374 Buff - Quart 0 7419701374 7 4.1167 lbs.  $            19.30 Y
Refractory Cement
ME608 Contractor Grade Cement - 16 oz. 0 7419700608 4 N/A  $            14.90 N
ME610 Refractory Cement - 1/2 Gallon 0 7419710610 4 8.75 lbs.  $            31.20 N
ME611 Refractory Cement - Gallon 0 7419700611 4 14.85 lbs.  $            59.00 Y
ME1611 Castable  Refractory  Cement - 25 lbs. #N/A #N/A  $         100.20 N
Silicone Sealants
ME600B Black Silicone - 2.8 oz Tube (500 F) 0 7419710600 5 0.2417 lbs.  $            11.90 Y
ME601B Black Silicone - Cartridge (500F) 0 7419710601 2 0.8333 lbs.  $            21.70 Y
ME600C Clear Silicone - 2.8 oz Tube (500 F) 0 7419700600 8 0.2417 lbs.  $            11.90 Y
ME601C Clear Silicone - Cartridge (500F) 0 7419700601 5 0.8333 lbs.  $            22.30 Y
ME600R Red Silicone - 2.8 oz Tube (600 F) 0 7419710613 5 0.2417 lbs.  $            15.80 Y
ME613 Red Silicone Cartridge - (600 F) 0 7419700613 8 0.8333 lbs.  $            32.00 Y
Specialty Sealants
ME125 Exterior Mortar Patch 0 7419700125 6 1.1167 lbs.  $            19.90 Y
ME90100 Crown Repair - 1/2 Gallon #N/A #N/A  $         105.60 N
ME614 Direct- Vent - 2 oz Tube 0 7419700614 5 0.2167 lbs.  $            12.80 Y
ME615 Direct-Vent Cartridge (1050 degree F) 0 7419700615 2 0.9167 lbs.  $            27.40 Y
Insulating Products
ME1105 10' x 1-1/2'' Self-Adhesive Insul Roll 0 7419701105 7 0.4 lbs.  $            25.20 Y
ME623 Insulating Cement - 2 lb. 0 7419700623 7 2.475 lbs.  $            22.00 N
Gas Log Maintenance Products
ME503 Gas Log Cleaner - 16 oz. 0 7419700503 2 1.3167 lbs.  $            12.60 Y
ME580 Silica Sand - 6 lb. 0 7419700580 3 6.5 lbs.  $            22.70 Y
ME585 Glowing Embers - 12 oz. 0 7419700585 8 1.3 lbs.  $            23.90 Y
ME590 Vermiculite - 1 lb. 0 7419700590 2 1.55 lbs.  $            18.90 Y
ME595 Lava Rock - 5 lb. 0 7419700595 7 5.9 lbs.  $            21.10 Y
Firewood Accessories
ME5110 Heat Resistant Gloves - Pair 0 7419705110 7 0.9167 lbs.  $            36.50 Y
ME5120 CarryAll Tote - Medium 0 7419705120 6 1.2333 lbs.  $            56.00 Y
ME5130 CarryAll Tote - Large 0 7419705130 5 1.55 lbs.  $            70.10 Y
ME5140 CarryAll Apron 0 7419705140 4 1.25 lbs.  $            49.40 Y
Firebrick
MEFBP6 Firebrick - 6 Pack Box 0 7419704000 2 21.5 lbs.  $            56.60 Y
Heat Deflectors & Mantel Protectors
ME5101 Single Deflector 0 7419705101 5 5.3 lbs.  $         106.70 Y
ME5050 Mantel Protector 0 7419705050 6 6.1 lbs.  $         118.60 Y
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Tek Head Stove Pipe Anchor Screws
ME5020 20 Pack - Includes Clip Strip 0 7419705020 9 0.0833 lbs.  $              9.90 Y
ME5200 200 Pack 0 9368530501 0 0.7 lbs.  $            39.80 Y
ME5500 500 Pack 0 9368530502 7 1.7667 lbs.  $            64.40 Y
Wall Spacing Kit
ME5700 10 Piece Kit 0 7419705700 0 0.5 lbs.  $            23.30 Y
Thermometers
ME425 Thermometer Standard 0 7419700425 7 0.1833 lbs.  $            32.00 Y
Ash Vacuum and Accessories
ME400ML Motor-Less Ash Collector 0 7419700400 4 N/A  $         116.80 N
ME360 Moisture Meter 0 7419700360 1 0.55 lbs.  $            55.90 Y
Mica Glass
ME5224 Mica Glass 2'' x 4'' Clear 0 7419705224 1 0.0667 lbs.  $              4.90 N
ME5234 Mica Glass 3'' x 4'' Clear 0 7419705234 0 0.0667 lbs.  $              8.00 N
ME5235 Mica Glass 3'' x 5'' Clear 0 7419705235 7 0.0667 lbs.  $            10.10 N
ME5246 Mica Glass 4'' x 6'' Clear 0 7419705246 3 0.0667 lbs.  $            16.00 N
Pre-Cut Rope & Tape
ME201 1/4'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700201 7 0.1417 lbs.  $            12.10 Y
ME201K 1/4'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710201 4 0.475 lbs.  $            20.40 Y
ME200 5/16'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density Unavailable 0.1417 lbs.  $            12.10 Y
ME200K 5/16'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710200 7 0.475 lbs.  $            20.40 Y
ME202 3/8'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700202 4 0.225 lbs.  $            13.40 Y
ME202K 3/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710202 1 0.5417 lbs.  $            21.70 N
ME207 7/16'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700207 9 0.3167 lbs.  $            13.40 Y
ME207K 7/16'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710207 6 0.65 lbs.  $            21.70 Y
ME203 1/2'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700203 1 0.3083 lbs.  $            14.30 Y
ME203K 1/2'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710203 8 0.7333 lbs.  $            22.60 Y
ME204 5/8'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700204 8 0.6167 lbs.  $            20.10 Y
ME204K 5/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710204 5 0.95 lbs.  $            28.40 Y
ME205 3/4'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700205 5 0.6333 lbs.  $            24.00 Y
ME212 7/8'' x 6' Rope (LOPI), White - Medium Density 0 7419700212 3 1.05 lbs.  $            36.60 Y
ME206 1'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700206 2 1.3167 lbs.  $            40.90 Y
ME216 1-1/4'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700216 1 1.1667 lbs.  $            44.90 N
ME3052 1/2'' x 6' Tape, White - Medium Density Unavailable 0.2083 lbs.  $            11.10 N
ME3052K 1/2'' x 6' Tape w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419713052 9 0.5417 lbs.  $            19.40 N
ME3053 5/8'' x 6' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419703053 9 0.1833 lbs.  $            11.10 Y
ME3053K 5/8'' x 6' Tape w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419713053 6 0.5417 lbs.  $            19.40 N
ME3102 3/4'' x 6' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419703102 4 0.1833 lbs.  $            12.80 N
ME3102K 3/4'' x 6' Tape w/cement, White - Medium Density Unavailable 0.5417 lbs.  $            21.10 N
ME301W Window Channel Tape - 6', White - Medium Density 0 7419700301 4 0.25 lbs.  $            20.10 Y
ME202F 3/8'' x 6' Rope, White - High Density, (202F) 0 7419720202 8 0.3167 lbs.  $            15.40 N
ME202FK 3/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - High Density 0 7419730202 5 0.65 lbs.  $            23.70 N
ME203F 1/2'' x 6' Rope, White - High Density 0 7419720203 5 0.6167 lbs.  $            16.40 N
ME203FK 1/2'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - High Density 0 7419730203 2 0.95 lbs.  $            24.70 N
ME204F 5/8'' x 6' Rope, White - High Density 0 7419720204 2 0.1833 lbs.  $            23.10 N
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Pre-Cut Rope & Tape
ME204FK 5/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - High Density 0 7419730204 9 1.0833 lbs.  $            31.40 N
ME205F 3/4'' x 6' Rope, White - High Density 0 7419720205 9 1.3167 lbs.  $            27.00 N
ME212F 7/8'' x 6' Rope (LOPI), White - High Density 0 7419720212 7 1.1667 lbs.  $            39.60 N
ME201B 1/4'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740201 5 0.3167 lbs.  $            13.90 Y
ME201BK 1/4'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750201 2 0.65 lbs.  $            22.20 N
ME202B 3/8'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740202 2 0.3167 lbs.  $            15.40 Y
ME202BK 3/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750202 9 0.65 lbs.  $            23.70 Y
ME207B 7/16'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740207 7 0.3167 lbs.  $            15.40 N
ME207BK 7/16'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750207 4 0.65 lbs. 23.70$            N
ME203B 1/2'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740203 9 0.3167 lbs.  $            16.40 Y
ME203BK 1/2'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750203 6 0.65 lbs.  $            24.70 Y
ME204B 5/8'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740204 6 0.65 lbs.  $            23.10 Y
ME204BK 5/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750204 3 0.9833 lbs.  $            31.40 Y
ME205B 3/4'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740205 3 0.375 lbs.  $            28.70 Y
ME212B 7/8'' x 6' Rope (LOPI), Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740212 1 1.4167 lbs.  $            39.60 Y
ME206B 1'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740206 0 1.4167 lbs.  $            44.50 Y
ME3053B 5/8'' x 6' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419743053 7 0.375 lbs.  $            12.80 Y
ME3053BK 5/8'' x 6' Tape w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419753053 4 0.7083 lbs.  $            21.10 N
ME3102B 3/4'' x 6' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density Unavailable 0.375 lbs.  $            14.70 N
ME3102BK 3/4'' x 6' Tape w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419753102 9 0.7083 lbs.  $            23.00 N
Rope & Tape Spools
ME101VC 3/16'' x 200'  (Verm Cast), White - Medium Density 0 7419703101 7 N/A  $         175.90 Y
ME101 1/4'' x 200'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700101 0 2.3 lbs.  $         175.90 Y
ME100 5/16'' x 75' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700100 3 2.3 lbs.  $            66.00 N
ME100X 5/16'' x 200' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701100 2 2.3 lbs.  $         175.90 Y
ME102 3/8'' x 75' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700102 7 2.3 lbs.  $            91.90 Y
ME102X 3/8'' x 150' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701102 6 2.3 lbs.  $         183.80 Y
ME107 7/16'' x 100' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700107 2 2.3 lbs.  $         122.50 N
ME103 1/2'' x 50' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700103 4 2.3 lbs.  $            92.70 N
ME103X 1/2'' x 100' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701103 3 2.3 lbs.  $         185.40 N
ME104 5/8'' x 40' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700104 1 2.3 lbs.  $            99.30 Y
ME104X 5/8'' x 70' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701104 0 2.3 lbs.  $         173.70 N
ME105 3/4'' x 35'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700105 8 2.3 lbs.  $         121.00 N
ME105X 3/4'' x 40'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701105 7 2.3 lbs.  $         138.20 N
ME112 7/8'' x 25' Rope (LOPI), White - Medium Density 0 7419700112 6 2.3 lbs.  $         112.30 N
ME106 1'' x 25' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700106 5 2.3 lbs.  $         146.10 N
ME116 1-1/4'' x 20'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700116 4 2.3 lbs.  $         144.50 N
ME2052 1/2'' x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702052 3 2.3 lbs.  $            94.30 N
ME2053 5/8'' x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702053 0 2.3 lbs.  $            94.30 N
ME2053X 5/8'' x 150' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419712053 7 2.3 lbs.  $         141.40 N
ME2072 3/4'' x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702072 1 2.3 lbs.  $         119.40 Y
ME2102 1''x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702102 5 2.3 lbs.  $         138.20 N
ME300W Window Tape - White - 100', White - Medium Density 0 7419700300 7 2.3 lbs.  $         267.00 N
ME102F 3/8'' x 75' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419720102 1 2.3 lbs.  $         106.10 N
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Rope & Tape Spools
ME103F 1/2'' x 50' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419720103 8 2.3 lbs.  $         106.80 N
ME104F 5/8'' x 40' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419720104 5 2.3 lbs.  $         114.40 N
ME105F 3/4'' x 35'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419720105 2 2.3 lbs.  $         139.10 N
ME112F 7/8'' x 25' Rope (LOPI), White - Medium Density 0 7419720112 0 2.3 lbs.  $         129.60 N
ME101B 1/4'' x 200'  Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740101 8 3 lbs.  $         202.30 Y
ME100B 5/16'' x 75' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740100 1 2.3 lbs.  $            75.90 N
ME100XB 5/16'' x 200' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741100 0 3 lbs.  $         202.30 Y
ME102B 3/8'' x 75' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740102 5 2.3 lbs.  $         106.10 N
ME102XB 3/8'' x 150' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741102 4 3 lbs.  $         212.00 N
ME107B 7/16 x 100' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740107 0 3 lbs.  $         141.40 Y
ME103B 1/2'' x 50' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740103 2 2.3 lbs.  $         106.80 N
ME103XB 1/2'' x 100' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741103 1 3 lbs.  $         213.60 N
ME104B 5/8'' x 40' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740104 9 2.3 lbs.  $         114.40 N
ME104XB 5/8'' x 70' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741104 8 2.3 lbs.  $         200.10 N
ME105B 3/4'' x 35'  Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740105 6 2.3 lbs.  $         139.10 N
ME105XB 3/4'' x 40'  Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741105 5 2.3 lbs.  $         159.00 N
ME112B 7/8'' x 25' Rope (LOPI), Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740112 4 2.3 lbs.  $         129.60 N
ME2052B 1/2'' x 100' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419742052 1 3 lbs.  $         108.40 N
ME2053B 5/8'' x 100' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419742053 8 3 lbs.  $         108.40 Y
ME2053XB 5/8'' x 150' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419732053 1 3 lbs.  $         162.60 N
ME2072B 3/4'' x 100' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419742072 9 3 lbs.  $         141.40 N
ME300B Window Tape - Black - 100', Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740300 5 3 lbs.  $         307.80 Y
ME310 5/16'' x 75' Griddle Gasket, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419700310 6 3 lbs.  $         219.10 N
Chimney Brushes, Rods, & Accessories
ME84332 3'' Fiber Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784332 0 0.2167 lbs.  $            23.90 N
ME84333 4'' Fiber Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784333 7 0.2167 lbs.  $            26.80 Y
ME84352 3'' S.S. Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784352 8 0.2333 lbs.  $            29.00 N
ME84372 4'' S.S. Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784372 6 0.2667 lbs.  $            31.80 N
ME84373 4'' Dryer Vent Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784373 3 0.2833 lbs.  $            31.00 N
ME65012 4' Flexible Extension Rod, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419765012 6 2.0333 lbs.  $            20.60 Y
ME30600 6'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730600 9 0.9 lbs.  $            32.00 Y
ME30700 7'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730700 6 0.9 lbs.  $            32.60 N
ME30800 8'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730800 3 0.9 lbs.  $            40.20 N
ME30900 9'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730900 0 1 lbs.  $            43.90 N
ME31000 10'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731000 6 1 lbs.  $            50.10 Y
ME31200 12'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731200 0 1.2 lbs.  $            54.00 N
ME30606 6'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730606 1 0.9 lbs.  $            45.50 N
ME30707 7'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730707 5 0.9 lbs.  $            46.60 N
ME30808 8'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730808 9 0.9 lbs.  $            50.20 N
ME31010 10'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731010 5 1 lbs.  $            75.30 Y
ME31111 11'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731111 9 1 lbs.  $            78.50 N
ME31212 12'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731212 3 1.5 lbs.  $            85.60 Y
ME31006 10'' x 6'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731006 8 1.5 lbs.  $            72.50 N
ME31107 11'' x  7'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731107 2 1.5 lbs.  $            78.70 N
ME31208 12'' x  8'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731208 6 2 lbs.  $            83.20 N
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Chimney Brushes, Rods, & Accessories
ME33140 6'' Round Poly Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419733140 7 0.9 lbs.  $            28.30 N
ME33170 7'' Round Poly Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419733170 4 0.9 lbs.  $            30.10 N
ME33190 8'' Round Poly Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419733190 2 0.9 lbs.  $            31.90 Y
ME30023 4' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730023 6 0.4792 lbs.  $            18.30 Y
ME30018 18' Rod Kit (6 ea. of 3'), 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730018 2 N/A  $            97.90 N
ME30024 20' Rod Kit ( 5 ea. of 4'), 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730024 3 N/A  $            82.00 N
ME30071 6' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730071 7 N/A  $            23.60 Y
ME70011 Eye Socket Nipple (Pull Ring), 1/4'' NPT 0 7419770011 1 0.0833 lbs.  $              9.10 N
ME30601 6'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730601 6 0.9 lbs.  $            51.70 N
ME30701 7'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730701 3 0.9 lbs.  $            61.20 Y
ME30801 8'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730801 0 0.9 lbs.  $            62.30 Y
ME30901 9'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730901 7 1 lbs.  $            66.70 N
ME31001 10'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731001 3 1 lbs.  $            70.50 N
ME31201 12'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731201 7 1.2 lbs.  $            89.30 N
ME30607 6'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730607 8 0.9 lbs.  $            76.40 N
ME30708 7'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730708 2 0.9 lbs.  $            80.20 N
ME30809 8'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730809 6 0.9 lbs.  $            83.80 N
ME31011 10'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731011 2 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
ME31112 11'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731112 6 1 lbs.  $         117.90 N
ME31213 12'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731213 0 1.2 lbs.  $         132.80 N
ME31007 10'' x 6'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731007 5 1.5 lbs.  $         104.60 N
ME31108 11'' x  7'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731108 9 1.5 lbs.  $         111.80 N
ME31205 12'' x  8'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731205 5 2 lbs.  $         116.50 N
ME33141 6'' Round Poly Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419733141 4 0.9 lbs.  $            40.00 Y
ME33171 7'' Round Poly Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419733171 1 0.9 lbs.  $            40.70 N
ME33191 8'' Round Poly Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419733191 9 0.9 lbs.  $            46.40 N
ME30035 4' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730035 9 N/A  $            26.70 N
ME30065 6' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730065 6 N/A  $            30.70 Y
ME70016 Eye Socket Nipple (Pull Ring), 3/8'' NPT 0 7419770016 6 0.075 lbs.  $            10.40 N
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Condar 
Thermometers & Matches

Surface Mounted Thermometers
Patented surface mounted thermometers are accurate and long-lasting. Magnetic attachment, wire 
handle and safety screw included.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
CD316 WoodSaver Stovepipe Thermometer 12 1 lb. $23.99 Y

Economy version in black aluminum with silver markings and red pointer. Markings 
indicate ranges for too cool (creosote), best operation and overheating. Temperatures up 
to 900°F.

CD330 Inferno StoveTop Thermometer 12 1 lb. 31.99 Y
CD326 StoneGard Thermometer for Soapstone Stove Top 29.99 N
CD345 Optimiser Dual-Zone Stovepipe/Stove Top 12 29.99 N

Probe Thermometers
Patented design for corrosion resistance and swift heat transmission. Complete with mounting 
hardware.
CD339 FlueGard™ Thermometer 6 1 lb. 38.99 Y

Best probe thermometer for flue pipes up to 8" in diameter. Durable genuine porcelain 
enamel with yellow and orange zones clearly indicated on brown case showing 
temperatures in the center of the flue pipe at a glance. 4" stem length; requires 1/4" 
access. Readings up to 1700°F. Rugged steel case.
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See section 600 of this catalog for additional accessory 
products from Condar!

Condar
Combustors & Air Supply Ventilator

Blaze King
2200 CDCC508

KEJ-1100 CDCC100
KEJ-1300 CDCC100

KING (early) CDCC100
PRINCESS CDCC100

Consolidated Dutchwest
ANDIRONDACK CDCC001

DUTCHWEST (224, 264, 288 
- 1990) CDCC001

FEDERAL/AIRTIGHT CDCC001
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CDCC001

SENECA CDCC001
SEQUOIA PRE 1990 CDCC100
SEQUOIA (1990+) CDCC001

Earthstove
1000C CDCC001
1003C CDCC255
BV400 CDCC255

BV4000 CDCC255
Hearthstone

I, II (85-88) CDCC001
Vermont Castings

DEFIANT CDCC257
ENCORE CDCC257

FEDERAL (1990+) CDCC001
INTREPID CDCC251
SENECA CDCC001

SEQUOIA PRE 1990 CDCC100
SEQUOIA (1990+) CDCC001

WINTERWARM CDCC257

Catalytic Combustors
More heat from less wood! Replacing a worn-out combustor brings new life to an aging 
stove! Condar uses the highest grade ceramics and verified platinum/palladium catalyst 
loading for peak performance. Sizes not listed below are available by special order for any 
EPA-certified catalytic stove.

Item No. Description Height Pkg. Cells Wt. per inch Retail Stocked

CDCC001 6" Round 2" 1 25 3 lbs. $327.99 Y
CDCC100 7" Round 2" 1 16 4 lbs. 405.99 N
CDCC251 2.5"W x 6.5"L 2" 1 16 3 lbs. 245.99 N
CDCC255 2.5"W x 15.3"L 3" 1 3 lbs. 878.99 N
CDCC257 2.5"W x 13"L 2" 1 4 lbs. 440.99 N
CDCC508 3.5"W x 5.5"L 2" 2 3 lbs. 338.99 N
CDCC555 Opel 2000 479.99 N

Combustor Reference List
This is a partial list of stove models and their corresponding catalytic combustors. Please call AES 
Inside Sales for additional makes and models that are not listed.

Air Supply Ventilator

Every home needs fresh air. Whether to provide make-up air for a stove or fireplace, 
helping to prevent negative pressure drafting problems or to improve the quality of the 
indoor environment. Condar's Air Supply Ventilator is the smart way to provide your 
home with filtered, draft-free fresh air. Requires no electricity and only a 4" hole in the 
wall. Simple to use and install. Made of tough paintable ABS polymer plastic. Comes 
complete with two tubes, dust filter and hardware pack. Dimensions: Interior cover 6" 
x 6" x 2". Exterior grille 5.5" x 5.5". Tube dimensions 4" diameter x 6" long. Three-year 
limited warranty.

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked

CDASV90 Air Supply Ventilator 2 lbs. $129.99 Y
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Excellent for exterior and interior use. Won’t “flake” or “powderout” like conventional mortar. Perma-Chink is textured mortar 
made of pure flexible acrylic that adheres and stretches to maintain a tight seal eliminating heat loss and air infiltration. An 
excellent product for minor mortar repair. Professionals in the glass fireplace door business make Perma-Chink their choice for 
final finish grout work on custom and standard fit doors. Gray tinted formula. 12 tubes per case.

Item No Description Wt. Retail Stocked

AESTG224 Perma Chink Mortar Sealant, 11oz. tube  14 lbs. $30.10 Y

Perma-Chink 
Acrylic Mortar Sealant

HY-C
Stoveboard

Flitz 
Metal Polish

Protect floors from intense heat, hot coals, ashes and soot that wood stoves can produce. Extend and protect the floor in front of a 
fireplace or place under other heating appliances such as kerosene, gas and electric heaters. These UL listed stoveboards may also be 
used as wall shields. A wall spacing kit is recommended for mounting all types of stoveboards. HCULSK includes necessary hardware 
and metal spacers to extend stoveboard 1" from walls, providing air space that helps protect combustible walls from heat and fire 
damage.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
HCT2UL1848BL1 Hearth Extender, Black Oxide, 18" x 48" 1 12 lbs. $110.99 Y
HCT2UL3648BL1 Floor Protector, Black Oxide, 36" x 48" 1 25 lbs. 243.99 Y
HCULSK Wall Spacing Kit, 8 Metal Spacers 1 2 lbs. 35.99 Y

Metal Polish

Watch oxidation, tarnish and rust melt away with ease. Flitz Metal Polish is a concentrated cream that is unequaled in its ability 
to clean, polish, deodorize and protect for up to six months. Unsurpassed for removing rust, tarnish, heat discoloration, lime 
deposits, hard water stains, fresh and salt water corrosion, oxidation, lead and powder residue, fingerprints, graffiti, flies, tar, 
tree sap and more! Safe for stove tops, window and door frames, leaded glass, antique jewelry and silver.

FIBU03511 1.76 oz. Tubes w/Counter Display 20 4 lbs. $18.99 Y
FIBU03515 5.29 oz. Tubes w/Counter Display 10 6 lbs. 37.79 Y
FICA03518 2 lb. Industrial Can 6 15 lbs. 87.79 N
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Forrest Paint - Gasket and Sealant

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
White Fiberglass Rope Gasket
FPW1408 1/4" Width - 8' Length 31956304997 1 lbs. 13.49$            Y
FPW3808 3/8" Width - 8' Length 31956305000 1 lbs. 15.19$            Y
FPW1208 1/2" Width - 8' Length 31956305017 1 lbs. 20.49$            Y
FPW5808 5/8" Width - 8' Length 31956305024 1 lbs. 25.19$            Y
FPW3408 3/4" Width - 8' Length 31956305031 1 lbs. 28.19$            Y
FPW10008 1" Width - 8' Length 31956305048 1 lbs. 42.79$            Y
FPW11408 1-1/4" Width - 8' Length 31956305055 2 lbs. 53.99$            Y
Black Fiberglass Rope Gasket
FPB7808L 7/8" Width - 8' Length - for Lopi Products 31956305062 1 lbs. 40.29$            Y
FPB7808CS 7/8" Width - 8' Length - for Country Products 31956305079 1 lbs. 45.49$            Y
Black Tape Gasket w/Adhesive Back
FPTB780316 7/8" Width - 3/16" Channel - 1/2" Adhesive 31956305086 1 lbs. 23.99$            Y
FPTB180316VC 3/16" V.C. 31956305093 2 lbs. 21.29$            N
FPTB18058 5/8" Matrix 31956305109 1 lbs. 25.19$            Y
FPTB18034 3/4" Matrix 31956305116 1 lbs. 26.79$            N
Accessories
FP13M200 Gasket Cement, 4 oz. Bottle 31956305123 1 lbs. 7.99$              Y
Silicone Sealant
FP13M050 RTV Clear Silicone Sealant, 10.1 oz. 31956308247 1 lbs. 25.19$            Y
FP13M250 RTV Black Silicone Sealant, 10.1 oz. 31956014315 1 lbs. 25.19$            Y
FP13M350 RTV Red Oxide Silicone Sealant, 10.1 oz. 31956014322 1 lbs. 27.49$            Y
High Temperature Sealant
FP13M230 High Temperature Sealant-Black 31956311278 1 lbs. 41.99$            Y

Page 6 of 7
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Speedy White
Hearth & Stove Cleaner

Speedy White Hearth and Stove Cleaner is the only truly versatile fireplace cleaner on the market today. Due to its special 
cleaning capabilities and dirt-cutting formula, there’s really nothing like it out there now!

Speedy White cleans and beautifies all fireplaces and stove surfaces. This versatile product also cleans brick and stone, cloth, 
vinyl, carpeting and plastics. Consumers have found countless uses for Speedy White including cleaning whitewall tires, grimy 
plastic computer enclosures, keyboards and much more.  It’s an all purpose cleaner that will make your customers return for 
more. Complete with a “hassle-free” Complete Satisfaction Guarantee! 

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs.     Retail Stocked
SW22 Speedy White Cleaner, 22 oz. Trigger Spray 12 22 lbs. $14.49 Y
SWGAL4000 Speedy White Cleaner, 1 Gallon 4 39.99 N

Forrest Paint
Gasket and Sealant
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 Gasket Cement

Rope Gasket Spools
Item No. Width Length/Type Pkg.   Wt. Retail Stocked
AES12 1/2" 50' Rope Gasket 1 3 lbs.  $99.00 Y
AES12-30 1/2" 30' Rope Gasket LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 1 3 lbs. 51.99 Y
AES34 3/4" 35' Rope Gasket 1 6 lbs. 152.00 Y
AES38 3/8" 75' Rope Gasket 1 4 lbs. 115.00 Y
AES58 5/8" 40' Rope Gasket 1 3 lbs. 127.00 Y
AES78C 7/8" 30' Rope For Country Products Rope (firm, dense) 1 4 lbs. 169.00 Y
AES78L 7/8" 25' Rope For Lopi Products (loose weave) 1 3 lbs. 128.00 Y
AES1 1" 30' Rope Gasket 1 6 lbs. 168.00 Y
AES114 1-1/4" 25' Rope Gasket 1 8 lbs. 212.00 Y
AES516 5/16" 75' Rope Gasket 1 lbs. 101.00 Y
AESTADPOLE 1/2" - 1" 30' Tape Gasket 1 lbs. 197.00 Y

Flat Gasket Spools, 1/8" Thick
AES118 1" 100' Tape Gasket 1 4 lbs. 186.00 Y
AES3418 3/4" 100' Non-Adhesive 1 4 lbs. 163.00 Y
AES301W 3/4" 100' Self-adhesive Window Channel (white) 1 3 lbs. 173.00 Y
AES301B 3/4" 100' Self-adhesive Window Channel (black) 1 3 lbs. 249.00 Y
AES304B 1/2" - 1" 30' Self-adhesive (black) 1 1 lbs. 345.00 Y
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Stove Gasket
AES and Rutland Brands

Rutland PrePackaged Gasket
GraphoGlas black graphite impregnated fiberglass for greater resistance.

Item No. Width Length/Type Pkg.   Wt. Retail Stocked
RT91N 1/4"-5/16" 7' Rope Gasket 12 2 lbs.  $12.88 Y
RT91 3/8" 7' Rope Gasket 12 3 lbs. 13.78 Y
RT92 1/2"-5/8" 5' Rope Gasket 12 4 lbs. 16.13 Y
RT92W 3/4" 7' Rope Gasket 12 7 lbs. 21.97 Y
RT94 1" 6' Rope Gasket 6 7 lbs. 43.97 Y
RT96W-6 5/8" 7' Rope Gasket 6 6 lbs. 28.93 N
RT90 5/8" 7' Tape Gasket 12 3 lbs. 12.19 Y
RT95-6 5/8" 7' Tape Gasket 6 4 lbs. 22.62 N
RT93 11/16" 4-1/2' Self-adhesive Window Channel (Black) 12 2 lbs. 17.35 Y
RT105 1-1/2" 10' Insert Surround Insulation 6 3 lbs. 29.33 Y
RT720 5/8" 157' Tape Gasket 1 4 lbs. 157.77 N
RT721 5/16" 200' Rope Gasket 1 4 lbs. 174.15 Y
RT721N 1/4" 200' Rope Gasket 1 4 lbs. 188.19 N
RT722 3/8" 132' Rope Gasket 1 5 lbs. 172.43 Y
RT723 1/2" 88' Rope Gasket 1 5 lbs. 168.07 N
RT726 1" 25' Rope Gasket 1 6 lbs. 155.36 Y
RT729 13/16" 90' Thin Style Window Tape 1/8" Thick 1 4 lbs. 239.07 N

Rutland Gasket Cement
Black silicate-ceramic type stove cement adheres all types of gasket materials to airtight stoves. Bonds metal to 
metal and fiberglass gaskets to metal. Withstands temperatures to 2000° F.
RT77 Gasket Cement, 3 oz. Tube 12 6 lbs. $9.46 Y
RT78 Gasket Cement, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 18 lbs. 10.39 Y
RT77E Gasket Cement, Thin EZ Spread, 3 oz. Tube 12 5 lbs. 8.94 Y
RT78E Gasket Cement, Thin-EZ Spread, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 14 lbs. 10.36 Y

Comes with handy brush top applicator.
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Rutland Service Products
Cements & Mortars

Refractory 
Cement

RT600

RT211

Stove Mortar

Fireplace Mortar

 Black Furnace 
Cement

Gray Furnace
Cement

Black Furnace Cement
Highly adhesive non-asbestos formula that sticks to metal and withstands over 2000°F.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
RT64C Black Furnace Cement, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 18 lbs. $9.97 Y
RT64A Black Furnace Cement, 1/2 Pint 12 14 lbs. 8.62 Y
RT64 Black Furnace Cement, 1 Pint 12 26 lbs. 12.94 Y
RT65 Black Furnace Cement, 1 Quart 6 26 lbs. 20.90 Y

Fireplace Mortar
A strong bonding cement that cures rock hard with heat for rejointing and repairing fireplaces.
RT63 Fireplace Mortar, Black, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 16 lbs. $8.56 Y
RT63B Fireplace Mortar, Buff, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 17 lbs. 8.56 Y
RT63G Fireplace Mortar, Gray, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 16 lbs. 8.56 Y

STOVO Stove Mortar
A premixed general purpose asbestos-free cement for repairing stoves, fireplaces and furnaces. Can 
also be used for relining firebrick in boilers and incinerators.
RT615 Stovo Stove Mortar, Buff, 1 Quart 6 25 lbs. $18.94 Y

Cements and Adhesives

RT89 Chimney Masonry Patch, 10 oz. Cartridge NOT FOR 
SALE IN CALIFORNIA 12 18 lbs. $13.78 Y

The Following Items Do NOT Qualify For Freight Allowance:
RT610 Refractory Cement (Mortar), 1/2 Gal. 6 50 lbs. $35.81 Y
RT611 Refractory Cement (Mortar), 1 Gal. 2 32 lbs. 66.57 Y

A high-temperature silicate cement for setting or resurfacing firebrick. Asbestos-free, 
pre-mixed formula.

RT600 Castable Refractory Cement, 12-1/2 lb. Pail 2 27 lbs. $71.52 Y
RT601 Castable Refractory Cement, 25 lb. Bag 1 27 lbs. 114.38 Y

A dry mix fire clay that allows the ability to cast firebrick on-site as well as reline wood 
stove fire beds and repair fireplace floors. Withstands 2000ºF. 

RT211 Dry Mix 211-Refractory Mortar, 10 lb. Pail 4 45 lbs. $55.70 N
A dry blend which, when mixed as directed with water produces a medium-duty, non-water 
soluble, calcium aluminate refractory mortar which meets or exceeds all the requirements of 
the National Fire Protection Association standard NFPA211.

Fire Brick
RT6041 Firebrick Intermediate Duty, 6 bricks per box 2 48 lbs. $66.15 N

Rebuild or repair fireboxes, for temperatures up to 2200° F.  9" x 4.5" x 1.25"  
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Rutland Service Products 
Silicone Sealants & Log Bright

Black Latex 800° Seal It Right Silicone Sealant
Apply for installation and maintenance of direct-vent gas burning systems. Seals gas duct and pipe flanges 
as well as the firebox of direct-vent fireplaces and sealing pellet stove vent applications. Acid-resistant seal 
remains flexible in heat environments of up to 800ºF and will not shrink or turn brittle.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked

RT641 800° Seal It Right Silicone Sealant, 10.3 oz. Cartridge NOT FOR 
SALE IN CALIFORNIA 12 15 lbs. $24.90 Y

Super Red 600° RTV Silicone Sealant
An odorless ultra-performance sealant that prevents corrosion to copper or galvanized chimney flashings. 
Forms a tough rubbery seal and stays flexible even in heat environments of up to 550ºF.
RT76R 600° RTV Silicone Super Red, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 10 lbs. $49.85 Y

500° RTV Silicone Sealant
500ºF heat resistant silicone sealant forms a tough rubbery adhesive seal. Used for sealing fireplace 
inserts, stoves, flashings - anywhere a black or translucent permanent elastic seal is needed.

RT76 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Black, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 10 lbs. $33.04 Y
RT76A 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Black, 2.7 oz. Tube 12 3 lbs. 18.06 Y
RT76C 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Clear, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 10 lbs. 33.38 Y
RT76CT 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Clear, 2.7 oz. Tube 12 3 lbs. 17.81 Y

Paint
RT80 1200°F Flat Black Stove Spray Paint, 16 oz. 12 13 lbs. $25.91 Y
RT81 1200°F Flat Black Stove Paint, 1 Pint 6 7 lbs. 46.64 Y

Resists peeling and blistering to 1200°F. Renews finish on steel or iron.

Log Bright Gas Log Replacement Accessories
RT570-6 Gas Log Soot Remover, 16 oz. Spray 6 8 lbs. $19.49 Y
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RT100S

RT565
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Rutland Service Products
Soot Removers & Cleaners
Soot Sweep Remover
Lower the ignition temperature of carbon to effectively aid soot removal. Unlike competitive products, Soot 
Sweep doesn't contain sodium chloride which attacks iron or steel stoves. Use in non-airtight stoves or 
fireplaces.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
RT100 Soot Sweep Soot Remover, 1 lb. 12 14 lbs. $9.36 Y
RT100B Soot Sweep Soot Remover, 2 lbs. 6 14 lbs. 18.65 Y
RT100S Kwik-Shot Soot Stopper, 3 oz. Stick 36 10 lbs. 5.27 Y

No mess, toss-in stick for easy chimney soot removal. 
Removes creosote while producing colorful flames.

Creosote Remover
Weekly application helps prevent creosote and soot build-up in chimneys. Catalytic action reduces 
accumulated deposits and lets fire burn cleaner.  Not a substitute for regular thorough cleaning, but it makes 
that job easier.

RT97 Creosote Remover, 1 lb. Powder 12 14 lbs. $12.80 Y
RT98 Creosote Remover, 2 lb. Powder 6 14 lbs. 26.69 Y
RT97L Creosote Remover, 1 Quart Spray 6 15 lbs. 25.74 Y
RT97S Toss-In Creosote Remover, 3 oz. Tube 36 10 lbs. 4.92 N

White-Off Glass Cleaner
Formulated to remove the white mineral build-up on glass fireplace doors caused by gas log or coal fires. 
Guaranteed against harming glass, stainless steel, porcelain, chrome or ceramic tile.

RT565 White-off Glass Cleaner, 8 oz. 12 9 lbs. $12.02 Y

Deodorants, Cleaners and Polish
RT836 Brick & Stone Cleaner, 1 Pint Spray 6 8 lbs.  $11.75 Y
RT84 Hearth Conditioning Glass Cleaner, 8 oz. 12 9 lbs. 10.97 Y
RT82 Fireplace, Glass & Hearth Cleaner, 1 Qt. Spray 6 15 lbs. 15.84 Y

RT72 Liquid Stove Polish, 1/2 Pint NOT FOR SALE IN 
CALIFORNIA 12 9 lbs. 13.05 Y

RT70 Paste Stove Polish, 5-1/2 oz. Tube NOT FOR SALE 
IN CALIFORNIA 12 7 lbs. 11.29 Y
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Rutland Service Products 
Firestarters & Misc.
One Match Gelled Firestarter
The convenient, safe “one match” firestarter in a bottle. Ignites easily and safely without splashing or 
dangerous flare-ups. 

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
RT48 One Match Gelled Firestarter, 8 oz. 12 7 lbs. $10.8 Y
RT49 One Match Gelled Firestarter, 16 oz. 12 13 lbs. 16.07 Y
RT49Q One Match Gelled Firestarter, 1 qt. 12 25 lbs. 23.75 Y

Safe Lite Firelighters

Lights quickly and easily burns 8-12 minutes even when wet! Suitable for charcoal grills, fireplaces, 
wood and pellet stoves as well as campfires. The solid fuel alternative to liquid charcoal firestarters. 
A non-explosive, non-toxic product that won't produce dangerous flare-ups and will not flavor food. 
These compressed woodchip and wax-based squares contain 10% recycled wood and paper fiber. 
Meets or exceeds California and SCAQMD rules for clean-burning charcoal-lighter.

RT50B Safe Lite Firelighter, Carton, 144 Piece 8 42 lbs. $39.50 Y
RT50C Safe Lite Firelighter, Carton, 24 Piece 24 22 lbs. 7.78 Y

Rainbow Flame Crystals
Granular crystals. Relax and enjoy a colorful fiesta of intense blue and green flames in a gas log or 
natural wood fireplace. Packaged in a convenient counter display box. 
RT715 Rainbow Flame Crystals, 16 oz. 12 15 lbs. $14.04 Y
RT715S Rainbow Flame Crystal Stick, 1.45 oz. 24 3 lbs. 5.33 Y

Hearth Accessories

Almost a foot long for added safety and longer burn time.  Strike on box.  HAZARDOUS 
MATERIAL.  AUTO FREIGHT ONLY, NO GROUND OR AIR SHIPMENTS VIA UPS.

RT701 Stove Thermometer 12 3 lbs. $34.96 LTSD
Placed on flue pipe, stovetop or door this magnetic thermometer tells at a glance whether your 
stove is operating efficiently. 

RT620 Damp Gone, 12 oz. 12 11 lbs. $9.93 N
RT30360R Stack-N-Store Log Rack Bracket, 4 brackets 6 27 lbs. 37.11 Y
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Rutland Service Products
Chimney Brushes
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     Fires are great when they’re blazing away in stoves and fireplaces. But if there’s a fire roaring up your chimney, you 
have a real problem. Surprisingly, 8% of all home fires start in the chimney. Talk to people who have had chimney fires 
and they will tell you about the telltale “freight train” inside the wall - the ominous sound of burning creosote.  
     Creosote is the highly combustible tarry residue that collects on chimney walls. The more softwood you burn or the 
“cooler” the fire, the more buildup you get. The best way to prevent chimney fires is to reduce creosote buildup. Using 
a creosote fighter on a regular basis is a good first step and is quick and easy to do. But there is no alternative for a 
thorough chimney cleaning- and for that you need a good chimney brush.
     Rutland has chimney brushes for every shape and size flue. Extensions allow you to reach from rooftop to cellar 
cleanout where you may be amazed at the pile of creosote that’s been scrubbed off by the brush’s stiff bristles. 

Pellet Stove Brushes
For cleaning pellet stoves, turns sharp radius without getting caught in tight corners.  Brush 
filament is 0.020" poly.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RT17409 3" w/10' Flexible Handle 4 3 lb. $33.21 Y
RT17410 4" w/10' Flexible Handle 4 3 lb. 33.92 Y
RT17419 3" w/20' Flexible Handle 4 4 lb. 34.76 Y
RT17420 4" w/20' Flexible Handle 4 4 lb. 35.96 Y
RT10672 72" Fiberglass Extension Rod 24 16 lbs. 26.52 N

Pellet Stove Brushes
Made from quality nylon bristles. Exceptional heavy-duty ball tip that guides the bristles 
through the narrow flue. Slender rods (.240) are manufactured in 5' lengths with 1/4" fittings, 
made from reinforced poly and designed to easily maneuver through 30° and 40° offsets.  
Handle length may vary slightly.

RTPS3 3" Round 4 1 lb. $19.30 Y
RTPS4 4" Round 4 1 lb. 24.53 Y
RT25P5 Extension Rod 10 4 lb. 24.74 Y
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Rutland Service Products 
Chimney Brushes & Accessories

Round, Square & Rectangular Chimney Sweep Wire Chimney Brushes
Pipe thread is 1/4".  Individual Package.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RT16406 6" Round 4 7 lbs. $34.43 Y
RT16408 8" Round 4 7 lbs. 46.18 N
RT16409 9" Round 4 7 lbs. 49.66 N
RT16506 6" Square 1 3 lbs. 48.55 N
RT16510 10" Square 1 3 lbs. 83.61 N
RT16511 11" Square 1 3 lbs. 89.08 N
RT16532 11" x 7" Rectangular 1 3 lbs. 86.54 N
RT16533 12" x 8" Rectangular 1 3 lbs. 91.12 N

Round Poly Chimney Sweep Poly Chimney Brushes
Pipe thread is 1/4". For insulated metal chimneys and oil flues.  Helps prevent damage.
RT16906 6" Round 4 5 lbs. $30.88 Y
RT16908 8" Round 4 6 lbs. 35.04 N

ProKleen Wizard Rotary Loop Brush
Rotary action removes thin layers of accumulated glazed creosote, roughing up surface glaze for 
faster penetration of liquid creosote remover treatments.
RTWRL14 14" Replacement Loop 5 4 lbs. $62.32 LTSD
RTWRL24 24" Replacement Loop 5 6 lbs. 63.04 LTSD

Super Duty Fiberglass Extension Rods
Rods snap together, adapter needed to properly secure
RT60XT6 6' x .480" Diameter x 3/8" NPT 10 13 lbs. $30.70 LTSD

Pull-through Loops
A loop designed to attach to the line of chimney brushes for two rope or rope and weight method 
of chimney cleaning. Packaged for display. 
RTW38PTL 3/8" Loop 12 1 lb. $5.73 Y
RT16202 1/4" Loop 12 1 lb. 5.35 Y

Brush and Rod Adapters
Adapts varying sizes of chimney brushes and rods together. Packaged for display.

RT1438 1/4" to 3/8" NPT Adapter 12 2 lb. $12.63 Y

Vacuum Accessories
RTAWS211FK Sentinel Diffuser Filter for Sootsweeper 5 2 lbs. $44.16 LTSD
RTAWS900 Black PVC/Poly Hose 4" x 10' 9 lbs. 250.49 LTSD
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Rutland Service Products 
TLC Chimney Brushes & Accessories
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     Introducing the new Torque Lock Connector (TLC) from Rutland! This quick disconnect 
system is easy-to-use and will save you time. The TLC system is being used on all of 
Rutland's brushes, rods and tools, eliminating the need for adapters! The large button is 
easy to press with gloves on, also its recessed design helps avoid unexpected disconnects.

Fiberglass Extension Rods - TLC
Rods snap together to extend into chimney.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RT59FT4 4' x .440" Dia. x TLC Connector 25 20 lbs. $20.92 LTSD

ProFlex Heavy Duty Polypropylene Rods - TLC
Flexible extension rods that can reach where others can't.  Use TLC SweepsAll brushes with these 
rods.
RTPFT785 5' x 7/8" Diameter 10 12 lbs. $48.94 LTSD

ProKleen Steel Extension Rods - TLC
For use with TLC ProKleen brushes, these rods have snap-lock fittings that allow them to rotate in 
either direction while connected to 1/2" drill without coming apart.
RT57ST25 30" x 1/4" Diameter 10 8 lbs. $37.76 LTSD

Adapters

Allows you to use older style brushes and rods with the new TLC system.

RT38FTF 3/8" Female to TLC Female 6 2 lbs. $11.32 LTSD
Polypro Chimney Brushes - TLC
Use on coal and oil flues where the acids deteriorate steel bristles.  0.075" Poly filaments resist 
acids.
RTPBT8 8" Round 4 7 lbs. $40.74 Y
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Sooteater Chimney Cleaning Accessories
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked

HCRCH205B Sooteater Rotary Chimney Cleaning System $95.99 N
HCRPS204B Sooteater Rotary Pellet Cleaning System 52.99 N
HCSLK24 Sooteater Liner Kit, 8 Flex Rods - 24' Reach 143.99 N

Professional Choice Wire Brushes - Heavy Duty - TLC
Single spiral 0.177 diameter spindle design with heavy duty plated TLC connector. 22-gauge 0.028" 
oil tempered wire bristles.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

RTPCT8 8" Round 4 8 lbs. $36.80 LTSD

Master Sweep Wire Brushes - Commercial Duty - TLC
Constructed in a heavy duty double spiral configuration, 0.177 diameter spindle design with a 
plated TLC connector plus 7" of fill of 2 on 2 high-density, oil-tempered wire bristles in 22-gauge 
0.028" for uniform, rugged bristle distribution.
RTMST6 6" Round 1 2 lbs. $45.40 LTSD
RTMST8 8" Round 1 2 lbs. 54.70 LTSD
RTMST66 6" x 6" Square 1 2 lbs. 67.12 LTSD
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CrackMagik

Brick and Mortar Cleaner

ChimneySaver

FlashSeal

CrownSeal
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Saver Systems
ChimneySaver Chimney Maintenance Supplies

ChimneySaver Water Repellent
ChimneySaver prevents costly damage to masonry chimneys by reducing water penetration by 99.9%.  It 
also allows water vapor to pass through the chimney quickly while in use to prevent condensation inside 
the brick; which can lead to spalling and freeze/thaw damage to the masonry.  ChimneySaver comes in 
a water-based and a solvent-based formula, the solvent-based is recommended for chimneys that have 
been previously treated.

Item No. Description Qty/
Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked

SSCS5W (300035) Water-Based, 5 Gallon 1 46 lbs. $300.30 LTSD

Brick and Mortar Cleaner
This powerful cleaner removes most stains from masonry, including rust, efflorescence and mortar 
splatter.  It accomplishes this (when used as directed) without releasing toxic fumes, burns or streaking 
or damaging metals like aluminum.  It comes in a 2.5 gallon container that covers 50-150 sq. feet 
depending on the surface.

SSSMC25 (300133) Brick & Mortar Cleaner 2.5 
Gallon 1 24 lbs. 60.20 LTSD

CrackMagik Crack Sealant
CrackMagik prevents water from entering small holes and cracks (up to 1/8") that can't be treated with 
water repellents.  Use it to treat these small defects and avoid the expense and time of tuckpointing.

SSCRMG (300018) 1/2 Gallon Pail with 1" and 4" 
Application Brushes 1 5 lbs. 158.90 LTSD

FlashSeal
This easy to use flashing repair system forms a flexible waterproof membrane when dry.  It will adhere to 
asphalt shingles, metal flashing, brick and other chimney and roofing materials.  It remains permanently 
flexible and comes with a 7-year warranty when used with the FlashSeal Reinforcement Fabric.  The 1 
gallon pail will cover 2-4 average chimneys and the Reinforcement Fabric will last 4-6 pails of FlashSeal.
SSFS1 (300049) FlashSeal - Black 1 Gallon 1 14 lbs. 104.10 LTSD

SSFSF (300052) FlashSeal Reinforcement Fabric 
6" X 50' 12 13 lbs. 36.40 LTSD

CrownSeal Flexible Coating
Premixed, trowel grade, elastomeric coating that when cured (24 hours) forms a flexible waterproof 
membrane to protect chimney crowns and other areas that need protection from water.  
SSCRS2 (300023) 2 Gallon Container 1 16 lbs. 151.50 LTSD
SSCRS5 (300025) 5 Gallon Container 1 38 lbs. 397.90 LTSD
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ACS Home & Hearth Cleaner
Safely cleans smoke and creosote stains from fireplace glass, hearths, stoves, brick, stone and 
most hard surfaces.  This powerful, biodegradable cleaner has unlimited uses around the house.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
SSACSHH (300204) Spray Bottle, 32 oz. 12 30 lbs. $10.50 LTSD

Anti-Creo-Soot Liquid
ACS is an easy-to-use liquid manganese catalyst to help improve the safety of your wood or coal 
burning appliance.  Daily use during the heating season will attack creosote and soot, helping 
prevent chimney fires and making chimney cleaning easier.

SSACSGLCS (300001) Refill, 1 Gallon 4 36 lbs. 47.40 LTSD

Miniature Brick Set
5 Treated, 5 untreated.

SSBK10 (300206) Miniature Brick Set (5 Treated, 5 
Untreated) 10 2 lbs. 19.90 LTSD
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SkyTech
Remote Controls

Effective Date February 7th, 2023
Last Edited January 25th, 2023
SKYTECH PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Remote Controls

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
On/Off Remote Controls
ST7001 On/Off Remote w/Battery Powered Receiver - Sky Bridge Compatible 1 lbs.  $        191.00 N

ST7060 Sky Bridge Kit w/Battery Powered Transmitter and Receiver 1 lbs.  $        299.00 N

ST1001A Battery Operated Remote and Receiver, On/Off, Wall Clip Included 1 lbs.  $        185.00 Y
ST1001DA Battery Operated Wireless Wall Switch, w/On/Off Receiver 1 lbs.  $        216.00 Y

ST1001TLCDA Battery Operated On/Off Transmitter w/LCD Temperature Display, 3 Hour 
Countdown Timer, Child Safety Lock Out 1 lbs.  $        200.00 Y

ST1420A Remote Control includes Battery Operated On/Off Transmitter, 110V 
Receiver 1 lbs.  $        195.00 Y

ST1420TLCDA On/Off Remote Control w/110V Receiver, Battery Operated Transmitter, 
LCD Display 1 lbs.  $        222.00 Y

Thermal Remote Controls
ST5301 Skytouch Touch Screen Thermostat Remote 1 lbs.  $        323.00 Y

ST5320 Skytech Touchscreen Thermostat Remote w/110VAC Plug-In Receiver 1 lbs. 336.00$         Y

ST5301P Skytouch Touch Screen Programmable Remote 1 lbs. 331.00$         Y

ST1001THA Model 1001THA Remote Control, On/Off 1 lbs. 247.00$         Y

ST3301 Model 3301 Remote Control, On/Off 1 lbs. 289.00$         Y

ST1420THA On/Off Remote Control w/110V Receiver/Battery Operated Transmitter, 
LCD Display 1 lbs. 271.00$         Y

ST3002
Skytech 3002 All Battery Operated R.F. LCD Displays Both Room & Set 
Temp 9-Hour Countdown Timer 24-Hour Clock Flame Icon & Low Battery 
Indicator

1 lbs. 277.00$         Y

All battery operated, LCD displays both room and thermostat set temps, 24-hour clock, 9-hour countdown timer and manual on/off, 
low battery indicator, wall cover plate/holder and velvet touch coating. Flame icon illuminates when unit is on.

All battery operated, thermostatically or manually operated On/Off, transmitter features 
LCD screen that displays room or set temperature in F or C degrees, flame icon to show unit on or off. 

Transmitter features velvet touch coating. Includes 4 control buttons.

Single push button, click for on and double click for off, mounting hardware included, receiver will learn up to two additional Skytech 
transmitters.

Capable of connecting to your phone or smart device, easy setup and app tutorial, single push button, click for on and double click 
for off, programmable on/off operation, Receiver will learn up to two additional Skytech receivers.

Features full blue backlit LCD touch-screen that lights up and operates at the touch of a finger. All battery operated, LCD displays 
both room and thermostat set temps, 24-hour clock, 9-hour countdown timer and manual on/off, low battery indicator.

Battery operated, touchscreen transmitter, backlit LCD screen, thermostatic control, flame indicator, low battey indicator, 9-hour 
countdown timer, child safety lock out, wall mount docking station.

Features full blue backlit LCD touch-screen that lights up, 110V receiver and operates at the touch of a finger.

1
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SkyTech
Remote Controls and Display Items

Remote Controls
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
ST3301P2 Model 3301P2 Programmable Weekday/Weekend 2 lbs. 329.00$         Y
STRCAFLMF On/Off Remote for STAFLMF Valve Kits 1 lbs. 273.00$         N
STRCAFLMFV Variable Control Remote for STAFLMF Valve Kits 1 lbs. 328.00$         N
STTSR2A Model TS/R2A Wireless Manual Remote Thermostat 1 lbs. 247.00$         Y

STTS3 Model TS3 Wired On/Off Thermostat Millivolt or 24V Wired Thermostat 1 lbs. 105.00$         Y

Electric Fireplace Remote Controls
ST7015 Button On/Off RF Remote - Replaces ST1315G - Sky Bridge Compatible 1 lbs. 140.00$         Y

Dealer Showroom Display Items
STZZPOPKIT POP Kit, (3) Easel Backed Showroom Display Cards
STPOPCOUNTER POP Spinning Counter Display for Skytech

All battery operated wireless manual thermostat. Large LCD screen displays room and set temperature. 
Simple operation with 3 push buttons: on/off/set. 255 unique security codes. Wall

and hearth mount plate, wire kit and batteries included.

110V input receiver/output 1800 watt capacity with ground leg, 255 unique security codes and 12V battery included.

N/C
81.00$                                    
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SkyTech
Accessories & Gas Log Valve Kits

Accessories & Gas Log Valve Kits

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories
STRS1A Remote Receiver Shield 1 lbs. 21.00$           Y

STRS2 Decorative Log-Style Receiver Shield 1 lbs. 35.00$           N

STTM3 Battery Operated Wired Timer 1 lbs. 118.00$         Y
ST1001DAF1TX Wireless Wall Mount Switch (On/Off) for Use w/STAFVKSP 1 lbs. 132.00$         Y
STTMRAF1TX Wireless Wall Timer Transmitter 30/60/120 2 lbs. 148.00$         Y
Valve Kits

STAFLMFR AF-1000 Natural Gas Valve 2 lbs. 522.00$         Y

STAFLMFRVS Valve Kit with Manual On/Off 2 lbs. 531.00$         Y

STAFVKSP AF-4000 Spark to Pilot Natural Gas Valve 3 lbs. 749.00$         Y

STAFLMF Valve Kit with Manual On/Off 4 lbs. 268.00$         N

STAFVKSPHLSPLIT Solenoid Hi/Low Split Valve Kit w/Manual On/Off Switch 4 lbs. 889.00$         N

STLPK18 Propane conversion kit for AFLMF/AFVK/AFVKSP Valve Kits - SPECIAL ORDER 2 lbs. 57.00$           N
STAFVKSPMHL Motorized Hi/Low Spark to Pilot Valve Kit - SPECIAL ORDER 4 lbs. 799.00$         Y
Fan Kits

STFK180ESC
Fan Kit Complete w/Variable Solid State Speed Control (FKESC), 
Temperature Sensor & Wiring Accessories.  Magnetic Mounting System 
and Cord Set,

2 lbs. 215.00$         N

STFKESC Universal Solid State Speed Control. Includes Cord Set, Wiring and Fan 
Control for 4 Levels of Fan Speed Control, 2 lbs. 127.00$         N

Skytech Compact Standing Pilot Valve Kit and Accessories
STAF1000S Solenoid for ST1001DAF1 Wall Switch. 1 lbs. 58.91$           Y

Includes Spark-to-Pilot Assembly, Ignition Module, Battery Pack, Damper Clamp & Connectors for Main Burner & Pilot.

4-sided, open on bottom. Made of high-quality POM material. Enhanced radio frequency and UL listed with heat
distortion rating of 230 degrees F. Provides limited amount of heat protection for Skytech receivers.

Simulated decorative log refractory material provides the receiver with a limited amount of protection from the heat.

New Valve Kits from Skytech use the American Flame 2000 series valve. This kit operates most any vented gas log set up to 100K
BTU. Features great space efficiency so the unit nearly disappears in the firebox, quiet operation and an industry-leading maximum 

50% reduction in flame height. Valves are easily convertible in the field and installer friendly.

Designed for gas logs. Features on/off valve OR it can be upgraded to a remote on/off switch capable valve. Includes 30 millivolt 
thermocouple pilot assembly, damper clamp and stainless connector for main burner and pilot. RCAF-LMF On/off remote control.

Features on/off valve, 30 millivolt thermocouple pilot assembly, damper clamp and stainless connector for main
burner and pilot. High/Medium/Low remote control. SPECIAL ORDER.

All battery operated valve kit. System includes battery pack, ignition module, on/off rocker switch, manual high to low 
flame control, remote control receiver, damper clamp and stainless connector for main burner and pilot. On/off remote standard.

Features on/off valve, 30 millivolt thermocouple pilot assembly, damper clamp and 
stainless connector for main burner and pilot. SPECIAL ORDER.
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Flame Tec
Controls and Receivers

August 19th, 2021
FLAME-TEC PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Flame-Tec Electronic Controls

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTWBECS1 Outdoor Ignition and Control 260,000 BTU's 1 lb. 820.00$         1,399.97$     N
FTWBECSHC Hi-Capacity Electronic Control 500,000 BTU's 1 lb. 860.00$         1,459.97$     N
FTWS1 WeatherSmart Bluetooth/WiFi Controls 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         N
FTTFYR TrueFyre Modulating Valve Kit 60,000 BTU's 1 lb. 180.00$         299.97$         N
FTTFYRHC TrueFyre Modulating Valve Kit Hi Capacity 175,000 BTU 1 lb. 315.00$         519.00$         N

I-Flame Millivolt Remote Controls

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIF10 One Button RF Remote Control Kit 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           Y
FTIF20 One Button Remote w/Bluetooth WiFi Case 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         Y
FTIFSSKT SkySmart Bluetooth Enabled Millivolt Remote Kit 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         Y

I-Flame Smart Receivers (Uses Smart Devices as Transmitter)

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIFMERSR Mertik GV60 Smart Receiver 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         N
FTIFBTSR Firebug Remote Receiver 1 lb. 77.50$           129.97$         Y
FTEFSR Echofire On/Off Wall Switch Bluetooth Receiver 1 lb. 92.00$           159.97$         Y
FTBTLB LightBug Bluetooth WiFi Control for Hearth and Lights 1 lb. 92.00$           159.97$         N

Flame Tec Remote Upgrade (Smart Chip)

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked

FTMERUG
Smart Upgrade to Transmitter for Mertik GV60 - Remote Sold Seperately - 
TEMPORARILY UNAVAILABLE 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         TBD

FTSITUG
Smart upgrade to transmitter SIT - Remote Sold Seperately - TEMPORARILY 
UNAVAILABLE 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         TBD

Flame-Tec Smart Transmitter for Compatible Receivers

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIFBTSS SkySmart Transmitter 24 - Works with SkyTech and Other Receivers 1 lb. 65.00$           109.97$         N

Remote sold seperately ~ Customer must supply remotes for chip addition

Page 3

I-Flame Smart Enhancements

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIFWFH3002 WiFi Hub Connects Smart Devices 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         Y
FTIFLED60B 60" LED Light Kit for WeatherSmart Blue 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           N
FTIFLED60R 60” LED Light Kit for WeatherSmart Red 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           N
FTIFLED120B 120” LED Light Kit for WeatheSmart Blue 1 lb. 77.50$           129.97$         N
FTIFLED120R 120” LED Light Kit for WeatheSmart Red 1 lb. 77.50$           129.97$         N
FTIFLEDRGB 36” Multicolor Light Kit 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           N

Page 4
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Robertshaw 
Thermostats & Thermocouples

RS785002
Automatic Pilot  

Re-light Kit

Thermocouples

Item No. Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RS785002 Automatic Pilot Re-light Kit 15 $274.00 Y

Automatically re-lights pilot light. 9V DC. Includes ignitor and reset button assembly. 
Designed for use on water heaters, boilers, space heaters, gas fireplaces and other 
appliances where the problem of pilot outage may occur. Battery not included.

RS1970024 24" Thermocouple (10 to 24 Millivolt) 20 21.00 Y
RS1970036 36" Thermocouple (10 to 24 Millivolt) 10 25.00 Y

Lock washer equipped coaxial connection resists loosening during vibration or change 
in temperature. Extended cold junction for greater voltage output potential. Allows for 
installation to most pilot burners. Copper tube for corrosion protection, stainless steel tip 
for longer life.

RS1960027 27" Low Mass Thermocouple 10 38.00 Y
Low-mass or quick dropout thermocouple usually found on applications requiring O.D.S. on 
the thermo safety. Also found on many LP gas applications that require a quick dropout of 
the thermo safety if there is a loss of pilot flame. Standard thermocouple threads, will not 
fit metric threads.
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Robertshaw 
Thermopiles, Regulators & CO Alarm

Adjustable 
Regulator

Millivolt Valve 
Body

RS11293

RS1950018

Thermopiles and Accessories

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RS1950018 18" Thermopile with PG9 Adapter 10 $117.00 Y

Designed for use on self-powered gas control systems. Includes PG9 adapter for use on 
multi-sized pilot adapters.

RS1950518 18" Thermopile (250 to 750 Millivolt) 10 97.00 Y
RS1950532 36" Thermopile (250 to 750 Millivolt) 10 85.00 Y
RS1950548 48" Thermopile (500 to 600 Millivolts 10 98.00 Y

Designed for use on self-powered gas control systems. Includes mounting nuts.

RS11293 Aluminum Tubing O.D. 1/4"x 5' 1 32.00 Y
Packaged with compression nut, ball sleeves and break away ferrule. Fits Robertshaw pilot 
supply line.

RS11610 Electrical Connectors - Insulated Terminals, .250 
Female Tab - Fully Insulated - Wire Size 16-14 10 13.00 Y

Valves and Regulators

RS710502 Millivolt Valve Body, Natural Gas 12 269.00 Y

Designed for gas stoves, logs and other applications with limited space. Thermopile only, no 
hi-low regulator. 3.5" water column natural gas. Three-position outlet with 1/2" plugs for 
end position left or right gas outlet. 2-1/2" x 3/8" reducer bushings included to reduce inlet 
or outlet to 3/8". Maximum flow capacity 70,000 BTU. End position 1/2" inlet and outlet.

RS710508 Millivolt Valve Body, Natural Gas 12 368.00 Y
3.5" water column natural gas. Maximum flow capacity, 70,000 BTU. End position 3/8" inlet 
and outlet. Thermocouple/thermopile, no hi-low regulator.

RS710503 Millivolt Valve Body w/Hi-Low Regulator, NG 12 451.00 Y

Equipped with hi-low adjustable knob from 1.3" to 3.5" water column natural gas, 
thermopile only. Three-position 3/8" outlet with 3/8" plug for end position left or right gas 
outlet. 1-1/2" x 3/8" reducer bushing included to reduce inlet to 3/8". End position 1/2" 
inlet. Top mounted inlet and manifold pressure taps. Maximum flow capacity 70,000 BTU.

RS1751005 Hi-Low Adjustable Regulator, Natural Gas 12 119.00 Y
RS1751021 Hi-Low Adjustable Regulator, Propane Gas 12 119.00 Y

Use on electric or millivolt controls only. Allows adjustment of the BTU output from the 
controls. Fits Robertshaw 7000 series valve bodies above.

RS900106 Gas Pressure Test Kit 424.00 N

RS9204V Mechanical Thermostat 51.00 Y

50 to 90 Degrees, Millivolt Compatible, 24V AC/2 Amps, 
Positive-Off Switch, J-Box Compatible
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820 Nova Technical Data
Gas Connections ..................................................................... 3/8" NPT or 1/2" NPT
Pilot Connections..................................................................... 7/16" UNEF
Installation Position................................................................. Multi-position, Never upside Down
Gas Families............................................................................. LP or NG
Maximum Gas Inlet Pressure................................................... 1/2 PSI
Maximum Outlet Pressure Setting Range............................... 3.5" - 6" w.c., NG; 8" - 12" w.c., LP
Working Temperature Range.................................................. 32 - 175°F (optional 32 - 225°F)
Pressure Regulator.................................................................. Servo Regulated

SIT 
Gas Regulators & Controls

820 NOVA

820 Nova Valve

The 820 Nova Millivolt combination gas control is an On/Off gas valve suitable for use with gas fireplaces,  log sets, gas space heaters and other 
gas heating equipment. Millivolt control permits complete regulation of the appliance, without requiring main supply voltage.  The 820 Nova 
control features: three-position control knob ("Off/Pilot/On"), thermo-electric flame failure device with re-start interlock, servo controlled pressure 
regulator, manual "Hi/Lo" adjustment, millivolt operator, pilot outlet with flow adjustment screw, inlet and pilot filters and inlet and outlet pressure 
test ports. Nova Kit replaces 820/634/652/704/635/706/655/644/654.  For use with 3/8" inlet, use RO4886 fitting for 1/2" inlet. 

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
SC820844 NG/LP Nova Valve 820 w/Regulator 1 lb. $469.00 Y
Accessories for 820 Nova Valve
Highly reliable devices suitable for use with all types of gas appliances. Ignition time is less than 6 seconds. 

SC916188 On/Off Pilot Knob Extension 3.0”  10 lbs. $8.00 Y
SC916189  Hi/Lo Knob Extension 3.0”  10 lbs. 8.00 Y
SC073952 Piezo with Nut 10 lbs. TBD Y
SC290216 Universal SIT Thermocouple (Vented Product Only) 10 lbs. 18.00 Y
SC907201 33% NG Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 3.5-1.6  10 lbs. 97.00 Y
SC907207 50% NG Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 3.5-1.3  10 lbs. 97.00 Y
SC907202 33% LP Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 10.0-6.4 10 lbs. 92.00 Y
SC907206 50% LP Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 10.0-3.6 10 lbs. 97.00 Y
SC73801 Battery Spark Box w/Switch 10 lbs. 55.00 Y
SC2182280 1/8" Pilot Tube w/ end Ferules 28.00 Y
Eurosit Valve
Eurosit Kit Replaces 630 (504/510/553/554/555).  Combination gas control with a snap-action modulating thermostat, safety interlock and on/
off function. No electrical supply needed.  Threaded for 3/8” NPT or 9/16” UNEF gas inlet and outlet connections.  Suitable for use in gas space 
heaters, fireplaces, log sets and all appliances that require accurate temperature control.
SC630516 NG Modulating Valve (Vented Appliances) 1 lb. $403.00 N
SC630509 LP Modulating Valve (Vented Appliances) 1 lb. 393.00 Y
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SIT 
Gas Regulators & Controls

885 Proflame Valve
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
SC880001 Proflame Valve - NG 1 lb. $370.00 N
SC880002 Proflame Valve - LP 1 lb. 361.00 N
Remote Transmitters for 885 Proflame Valve

885 Proflame Technical Data
Gas inlet and outlet connections 3/8" - 18 NPT ANSI B 1.20.1

5/8" - 18 SAE J512
9/16" - 24 UNEF ANSI B 1.1

Pilot outlet 7/16" - 24 UNS - 2B ANSI

Installation position Upright, LTD horizontal (Never Upside Down)

Gas families Natural Gas LNG, LPG

Maximum gas inlet pressure 1/2 PSI

Outlet pressure setting range LPG: 10" to 6.4" w.c. (SIT code 0.885.001)
NG: 3.5" to 1.6" w.c. (SIT Code 0.885.002)

VALVE DESCRIPTION
① On-Off solenoid EV1 terminals
② On-Off solenoid EV2 terminals
③ Inlet pressure test point
④ Outlet pressure test point
⑤ Pressure modulator device
⑥ Pilot adjusting screw
⑦ Pilot outlet
⑧ Gas inlet with protective seal
⑨ Gas outlet with protective seal
⑩ Ground connection
⑪ Mounting holes

SC584021 Proflame GT Transmitter $424.00 N
SC584022 Proflame GTM Transmitter 434.00 N
SC584023 Proflame TRMF Transmitter 434.00 N
SC584026 Proflame GTMFS Transmitter 424.00 N
Accessories for 885 Proflame Valve
SC907012 LP Servo Valve $239.00 N
SC907013 Stepper Motor Kit NG 245.00 N
SC907843 Millivolt Stepper Motor NG 239.00 N
SC907844 Millivolt Stepper Motor LP 239.00 N
SC584121 Fan Control Module 577.00 N
SC584521 ProFlame Receiver Kit 392.00 N
SC584523 ProFlame S-Receiver Kit 392.00 N
SC584803 ProFlame White Wall Cover for Receiver 8.00 N
SC584912 Proflame Cold Climate Switch 85.00 N
SC584806 *Receiver Battery Door Cover (SC9999905 / 575-5017) 22.00 N
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Item No. Description Retail Stocked
TI8800X TIF Combination Gas Detector $739.00 Y
Portable; battery operated; UL approved; one-year warranty. Rechargeable battery. Long, flexible probe. 
Geiger counter signal. 50 ppm sensitivity; replaceable tip; comes complete with case and recharge adapter.
TIF8801 Replacement Tip 72.00 Y
TI8809 Nickel Battery Pack for TI8800X 311.00 Y

Magnahelic 
Gauge & 
Portable 

Accessory Kit

RE78060

TI8800X

Ritchie
Testing Equipment

TIF
Testing Equipment

Dwyer
Testing Equipment
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
DIAES2000-0 Dwyer Pellet Pressure Magnahelic Gauge $166.99 Y
4" dial, easy-to-read gauge, 0-.5" water column. Featuring a precision made helix, red tipped pointer, pointer 
stops, "wishbone" assembly, jeweled bearings, die cast aluminum case to withstand 168 hour salt spray 
corrosion test and more.
DIA432 Portable Accessory Kit for Magnahelic Gauge 99.10 Y
Includes carry case, 9 feet of 3/16" I.D. rubber tubing, stand hang bracket and terminal tube with holder.

Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RE78060 Ritchie Complete Gas Pressure Test Kit $155.00 Y
Accurately sets manifold pressure for Natural or LP gas. Easier to use than a manometer and more compact 
too! Special sensitive diaphragm gauge is calibrated in inches of water column. A tube nipple allows easy 
connection to system manifold. Range: 0-35 inches water column.
RE78064 Brass Adapter 10.00 Y
RE78080 Ritchie Gas Test Gauge, 0-30 lbs. 66.00 Y
Easy-to-read pressure test system for leaks in new construction. Leak is indicated by pressure drop on 
gauge. 0-30 is in 1/4 lb. increments to meet some inspection regulations. 3/4" NPT pipe end.

RE60991

MINI-SPLIT TOOL KIT, Includes: Heat Pump Manifold, 60" PLUS II 
Hoses (RYB), 1/4" with 1/4" flare fittings, Eccentric Cone Flare Tool, 
Hex Key Set, Vacuum /Charge Valve with side port 5/16" x 1/4" x 
1/4", Adjustable Metric Torque Wrench 16, 17, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27 and 
29 mm flare nuts, Tube Cutter and Deburring Tool

1,159.00 Y
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Black Pipe 
Screw

Service Products
Screws

SR20TORX

Lag Bolt

Stove Pipe Anchor 
Screw

Zinc Thread Cutting 
Screw

Steel "Tek" Screw

Stainless Steel 
"Tek" Screw

SRDURA

Malco 1/2" Zip 
Screw

Installation Screws
Item No Description Retail Stocked
SR20TORX #20 Torx with Tamper Proof Divet $15.00 Y

High quality, long lasting nut setters with magnetic tip for professional work.

MPHW7X1/2Z Malco 1/2" Zip Screw w/1/4" Hex Head, 1,000 Count 45.00 Y

Combination lead double thread design, single starting thread machined down to very tip of screw point, 
instantly penetrates and engages in heavy gauge sheet metal and layered light gauge. A consistent, heat 
treated, sharp and tapered point that won't mushroom or break. Installers using lower speed, battery 
power drills will especially save time, effort and battery life by using the Zip-in Screw.

SR1 #7 x 1/2" Black Pipe Screws, "Streakers", 200 Count 22.00 Y
SR2 #7 x 1/2" Black Pipe Screws, "Streakers", 500 Count 54.00 Y

Professional-looking, 1/4" hex head screws with fast drilling “Streakers” point. Permanent, black oxide 
finish. 1/4" hex head driver required, not slotted.

SRDURA #7 x 1/4" Short Screw, 100 Count 7.00 Y
For attaching pellet vent or gas vent together. Will not penetrate inner liner and requires 1/4" hex head 
driver.

SR3 #8 x 1/2" Stainless Steel “Tek” Screw, 50 Count 14.00 Y
SR4 #8 x 1/2" Stainless Steel “Tek” Screw, 100 Count 28.00 Y

A self-drilling stainless screw for relines. Requires a 1/4" hex head driver.

SR5  1/4" x 3/4" Steel “Tek” Screw, 25 Count 4.00 Y
SR6  1/4" x 3/4" Steel “Tek” Screw, 100 Count 16.00 Y

Excellent for mounting glass fireplace doors and screens. This self-drilling screw drills up to 1/4" steel. 
Requires a 3/8" hex head driver.

SR7 1/4" x 1/2", 1/2" Zinc Thread Cutting Screw, 25 Count 34.00 Y
SR8 1/4" x 1/2", 1/2" Zinc Thread Cutting Screw, 100 Count 136.00 Y

Excellent for mounting glass fireplace doors and fireplace screens. 7/32" hole and 3/8" hex head 
driver required.

Stove Pipe Anchor Screws

Keeps stove pipe firmly in place despite constant expansion and contraction from heat. Self-drilling, built-
in drill tip makes for easy one-step installation. Black oxide finish for permanent durability.

SR22 #8 x 1/2" Stove Pipe Anchor Screws, 200 Count $28.00 Y
SR23 #8 x 1/2" Stove Pipe Anchor Screws, 500 Count 69.00 Y

Lag Bolts
For use with lead expansion shield to mount on masonry or directly drives into wood surfaces 3/8" hex 
head driver required.
SR11 1/4" x 1-1/4" Lag Bolt, 25 Count 8.00 Y
SR12 1/4" x 1-1/4" Lag Bolt, 100 Count 29.00 N

Lead Expansion Shield
For use with 1-1/4" lag bolt to mount on masonry. Requires 5/16" hole.
SR13 1" Lead Expansion Shield, 25 Count $49.00 N
SR14 1" Lead Expansion Shield, 100 Count 194.00 N
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Stainless Rivets

Service Products

Cobalt Drill Bits

RS11606

RS11610

Cobalt Drill Bits
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail Stocked
SR15 1/8" Drill Bit $9.00 N

For drilling 1/8" rivets or #8 “Tek” screws into single wall stainless steel liner.

SR16 5/32" Drill Bit $10.00 Y
For drilling into stove collars, steel and cast iron.

SR17 1/4" Drill Bit $18.00 N
For draft meter holes and cast iron key dampers.

Stainless Rivets
SR18 1/8" x 3/16" Grip Range, 50 Count $19.00 N
SR19 1/8" x 3/16" Grip Range, 100 Count 37.00 N

For stainless steel liner to liner installations.

SR20 1/8" x 3/8" Grip Range, 50 Count $20.00 Y
SR21 1/8" x 3/8" Grip Range, 100 Count 40.00

For flex pipe to stainless liner installations. Y

Electrical Connectors
UR and CSA approved, clamshell packed.
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail
RS11606 Male Tab, 250 10 $13.00 Y
RS11610 Fully Insulated Female Tab, 250 10 13.00 Y

Robertshaw 
Service Products
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Malco 
LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND

Tube Benders

Offset Cutting Zip 
Snips

Aviation Snips

Install Tools
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
MPM2007 Offset Cutting Zip Snips, Cuts Right Circles 2 lbs. $78.00 LTSD

For continuous cuts in sheet metal stock, round and square duct, stovepipe, aluminum and steel siding. 
These highly maneuverable snips are ideal for flush cuts and for cutting any angle, contour hole or 
pattern configuration. 5" diameter cuts right and left angles and straight lines. Cuts up to 
22-gauge stainless steel. 1.25" cut length.

MPM2002 Aviation Snips, Cuts Right 2 lbs. 64.00 LTSD
Dual serrations, adjustable crossover disk, jam proof latch, lifetime spring and ergonomic handles. Cut 
length 1.375".

MPTB1026 Tube Bender, 3/8" O.D. Spring 1 lb. 14.00 LTSD
This budget priced tool is for bending soft tubing to any shape without collapsing walls. One end is flared 
for quick tube insertion and removal. Made of special spring steel that is zinc finished.

MPMSH14 1/4" Magnetic Hex Chuck Driver 1 lb. 10.00 LTSD
1/4" hex opening, 1/4" shank diameter, 7/16" nose diameter, 1-3/4" overall length.

MPMSH516 5/16" Magnetic Hex Chuck Driver 1 lb. 11.00 LTSD

5/16" hex opening, 1/4" shank diameter, 1/2" nose diameter, 1-3/4" overall length.

Magnetic Hex  
Chuck Drivers
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Chimney Fans
For the mechanical venting of fireplaces and stoves. Includes RS-fan with horizontal discharge equipped 
with bird screen, fan speed control and pre-wired junction box. 120V, 1600 RPM, Axial Vane. To select 
the proper fan model for your application, a combination of the size and design of the fireplace AND the 
inner dimension of the flue is used. Please call AES Inside Sales for assistance.

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
EX101.0299.1200 Model RS009, 0.4A 28 lbs. $3,238.64 Y

EX101.0499.1200 Model RS012, 1.2A 37 lbs. $3,821.59 Y

EX101.0699.1200 Model RS014, 1.4A 47 lbs. $4,108.75 Y

EX101.0899.1200 Model RS016, 3.9A 61 lbs. $5,967.73 Y

Recommended for solid fuel applications

EX102.0299.1200 RS009HT, 0.85A 28 lbs. $3,795.68 N

EX102.0499.1200 RS012HT, 1.25A 37 lbs. $4,481.19 Y

EX102.0699.1200 RS014HT, 3.5A 28 lbs. $4,818.01 Y

EX102.0899.1200 RS016HT, 4.5A 61 lbs. $6,996.53 Y

"Nothing is more important than proper draft for the safe and clean 
operation of your fireplace."
	
	 ENERVEX has manufactured chimney fans for more than 40 years.  Only the best 
materials and components are used.  Housing is made of cast aluminum and all other 
components are made in stainless steel to assure a long product life and reliability.  In 
addition, all product components, including the motor, are produced by ENERVEX according 
to certified quality assurance which provides the user with products of uniform quality.  ISO 
9001 certified.  2-year guarantee against mechanical problems.  10-year warranty against 
corrosion perforation.  6-month unconditional guarantee.

	 With ENERVEX's extremely quiet and reliable chimney fan system, your draft problems will be cured.  It doesn't matter 
whether you have a wood or gas-burning fireplace, stove, oven or BBQ!  

•	 Easy to Install - The Chimney Fan is easy to install.  No mess from tearing down or rebuilding.
•	 Low Operating Cost - The Chimney Fan is very energy efficient.  In most cases, it consumes less energy than a regular 

light bulb!
•	 Easy to Operate - Every Chimney Fan is virtually maintenance-free.  All that is required is a periodic cleaning - something  

your chimney sweep will take care of during the annual chimney inspection.
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Chimney Adapters
Use ENERVEX steel chimney adapters when installing the ENERVEX chimney fan on the top of a single, double or 
triple wall steel chimney. Adapter is designed to slide into the steel chimney for a tight fit. The outer diameter of the 
collar is 1/8” smaller than the inner diameter of the steel chimney and has a 5” deep collar. Made of 16-gauge, 304 
stainless steel. 2-year warranty. Steel chimney adapters for air cooled chimneys are also available. Please call AES 
Inside Sales for more information.

Model RS009 Steel Chimney Adapters
Item No. Chimney Size Retail Stocked
EX221.0300.2005 5” $492.64 N
EX221.0300.2006 6” 492.64 N
EX221.0300.2008 8” 492.64 N
EX221.0300.2010 10” 468.55 N

Steel Chimney 
Adapter

Model RS016 Steel Chimney Adapters
Item No. Chimney Size Retail Stocked
EX221.0300.4008 8” $610.87 N
EX221.0300.4010 10" 596.64 N
EX221.0300.4012 12” 596.64 N
EX221.0300.4014 14” 596.64 N
EX221.0300.4016 16" 596.64 Y
EX221.0300.4018 18” 596.64 N
EX221.0300.4020 20” 1,047.68 N
EX221.0300.4022 22" 1,047.68 N
EX221.0300.4024 24” 1,047.68 N
EX222.0400.4016 16" Adapter for Air Cooled Chimneys 641.52 Y

Model RS012/RS014 Steel Chimney Adapters
Item No. Chimney Size Retail Stocked
EX221.0300.3006 6" $492.64 N
EX221.0300.3008 8" 492.64 Y
EX221.0300.3010 10" 468.55 Y
EX221.0300.3012 12" 596.64 Y
EX221.0300.3014 14" 596.64 Y
EX222.0400.3011 11" Adapter for Air Cooled Chimney 641.52 N

Dilution Bolts

Parts & Accessories
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
EX301.1001.0000 Proven Draft Switch, 0.08" - 0.60” W.C. $318.57 Y

An adjustable differential pressure switch for proven fan operation, suitable for switching a circuit on, off or over 
on changes in actual pressure value relative to the set reference value. The reference value (switching point) is 
adjusted on a setting wheel provided with a scale. Pressure setting range is .08" W.C. to .60" W.C. Suitable for air, 
flue and exhaust gasses. Maximum load 5 amps @ 120-240VAC. 2-year warranty.

EX301.0105.1200 Fan Speed Control, 5 Amp 91.96 Y
EX301.0108.1200 Fan Speed Control, 8 Amp 223.33 Y

Used in conjunction with all single-phased ENERVEX chimney fans to provide variable speed control of split-
capacitor motors. Control is accomplished by reducing the line voltage to the motor and using only the necessary 
energy to maintain the desired volume of air flow (fan speed).

EX501.0100.0000 Dilution Bolts, RDS, Set of 4 77.73 N
Used to lift the fan above the chimney or adapter. Designed to obtain a vibration-free operation and allow 
dilution air to enter the fan to cool off the flue gases. Used for application where the gas temperature or exhaust 
exceeds 575°F. 2-year warranty.

EX302.0100.1200 ADC100 Universal Control w/Variable Speed & PDS-1 1,123.21 Y
EX302.0200.1200 ADC150 Modulating Fan & Damper Control w/ XTP2 2,361.38 Y

Fan Control
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. Dealer Showroom Display Items
Item No. Description Retail

Chimney Fan Display Package - Includes EXEXH0021 chimney fan, model 
chimney brochure holder and brochures, press release for local media and 
full color cloth poster.

$1,713.00 

Mechanical Fireplace Dampers
These automated fireplace dampers prevent excess heat from escaping when your gas fireplace is not in use. Made from 
304 Stainless Steel, must be installed along with EX30201001200

Item No. Description Retail Stocked
EX302.0100.1200 ADC100 - Universal Control w/Variable Speed & PDS-1 $1,123.21 Y

EX216.0100.1208 8" MFD for RS9 and RS12, S/S, 120V 2,537.63 N
EX216.0100.1210 10" MFD for RS9 and RS12, S/S, 120V 2,661.34 Y
EX216.0100.0610 10'' MFD for RS9 and RS12 , S/S, 24V 2,661.34 N
EX216.0100.0612 12" Mechanical Fireplace Damper 24V 2,840.88 N
EX216.0100.1212 12" MFD for RS9 and RS12, S/S, 120V 2,840.88 N
EX216.0200.1208 8" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 2,639.44 N
EX216.0200.1210 10" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 2,840.88 N
EX216.0200.0610 10'' MFD for RS14 and RS16, 304 S/S, 24V 2,840.88 N
EX216.0200.1212 12" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 3,036.84 Y
EX216.0200.1214 14" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 3,137.55 Y
EX216.0200.1216 16" Mechanical Fireplace Damper 3,458.32 N

Mechanical Fireplace 
Damper

MFD Slip Rings for Air Cooled Chimneys
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
EX216.0900.0010 10" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS $332.80 N
EX216.0900.0011 11" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 332.80 N
EX216.0900.0012 12" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 332.80 N
EX216.0900.0013 13" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 332.80 N
EX216.0900.0014 14" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 332.80 N
EX216.0900.0016 16" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 332.80 N
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Skamol 
Skamolex Firebox Liner Replacement Panels 

     Skamolex firebox liner replacement panels allow you to reline fireplaces and stoves with ease.  The panels 
can be easily cut with everyday wood working tools, even a hand saw will do the job.  Simply measure the 
needed dimensions, and remembering to allow for 1% heat expansion, cut and then insert  the new panels 
into the firebox.  These panels withstand heat up to 2012º F and have been tested to UL 127 standards.  Panels 
measure 24" H x 39 5/8" W x 1" D.

Skamol - Skamolex Firebox Replacement Panels

Item Number Description Wt. Retail Stocked

LC620100 Skamolex Replacement Panel - Brick Pattern - 5 Pack 145 lbs. $888.00 Y
LC6201002 Skamolex Replacement Panel - Brick Pattern - 2 Pack 58 lbs. 406.00 Y
LC620101 Skamolex Replacement Panel - Herringbone Pattern - 5 Pack 145 lbs. 888.00 N
LCSAMPLE Skamolex Sample 0.00 Y

*Panels only come in sand color.

Before Relining After Relining

Measuring Old Panel Drilling a Hole for the 
Gas Line

Cutting the Panel to Size
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Greenfan 
Replacement Fireplace Blowers

Greenfan Replacement Blowers
Item Number Description Wt. Retail Stocked

GF120.65LT Crossflow - 80 CFM $199.00 Y

GF180.65L Crossflow - 110 CFM 209.00 Y
GF180.65R Crossflow - 110 CFM, Right Hand Motor 219.00 Y
GF240.65L Crossflow - 130 CFM 199.00 Y
GF240.65R Crossflow - 130 CFM, Right Hand Motor 199.00 Y
GFDCHG Dual Centrifugal - Heat-n-Glo mount 209.00 Y

GFUWH

High temp wiring harness with 63" Plug-In, Rheostat, Velco 
Attachment and "Fits Anywhere" Magnetic Thermo Sensor with 
53" leads. Combine with any replacement blower to create a 
Universal Fan Kit.

134.00 Y

     A customer walks into your store and says that the blower in their (insert brand here) gas fireplace just went out. 
This is no problem if they bought their fireplace from you-just pull a replacement blower off your back shelf. But what 
do you do if they have a brand you don’t carry or their fireplace is more than 10 years old? Greenfan has the answer for 
you and your customer. 

     With just 5 Greenfan replacement blowers on the shelf you can replace blowers on all these brands: Enviro, Heat-
n-Glo, Heatilator, Lennox, Regency, Napoleon, QuadraFire, Archgard, Empire and Continental. They also have blowers 
available for Majestic and Monessen fireplaces as well! Instead of having to make a weeks worth of calls to find an 
outdated fan kit to pull a blower from, why not have the Greenfan on the shelf and have your customer on their way in 
less than 5 minutes? 

GFDCHG

GFUWH w/ GF120.65LT

GF240.65R

GF180.65L
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Greenfan Replacement Fan Kits
Item Number Description Wt. Retail Stocked

GF160AKIT GFDCHG w/Thermal Disk, Rheostat & 24" Plug-In $289.00 Y
GFBLOTKIT GF240.65 w/Air Deflector, Thermal Disk, Rheostat & 40" Plug-In 289.00 Y
GFBLOTSCKIT GF240.65 w/Air Deflector & Velcro Attachment 219.00 Y
GFFK12KIT GF240.65R w/Velcro Attachment & 40" Plug-In 229.00 Y
GFFKB200KIT GF240.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Wall Rheostat and 68" Plug-In Cord 304.00 Y
GFFKB250KIT GF240.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Thermal Disk, Rheostat and 68" Plug-In 409.00 Y
GFGZ550KIT GF180.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Thermal Disk, Rheostat and 27" Plug-In 284.00 Y
GFZ36FKKIT GF240.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Thermal Disk, Wall Rheostat and 60" Cord 324.00 Y
GF30398 120 Degree Fan Temp Sensor w/Magnetic Mounting Plate 64.00 Y

Greenfan 
Replacement Fireplace Fan Kits

GFFKB200KIT

GFFK12KIT

GFBLOTKIT

GFZ36FKKIT

GFGZ550KIT

GFFKB250KIT
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Manufacturer OEM Blower or Fan Kit
Greenfan Replacement

Blower Fan Kit

Archgard FK36, FK38 (All Models) GF18065L ̶

Continental GZ550 (All Models) GF18065L ̶

Empire Comfort FBB4 (All American Hearth and White Mountain 
DV Fireplace Models) GF24065L ̶

Enviro ECO6 (All Models) GF24065R ̶

Heat-n-Glo 160A (All Models) GFDCHG GF160AKIT

Heatilator

GFK21 (Novus 3630 exclusive - All models 
possible) GF12065LT ̶

GFK4 (Novus 3933/4236, NXT and Caliber series) GF1865L ̶

160B (Multi-sided series) GFDCHG ̶

Kingsman Z36, Z35 and Z33 (Respective Models) GF24065L GFZ36FKKIT

Lennox 250, 200 and 100 (All Models) GF24065L

GFFKB200KIT
(Wall Rheostat)

or
GFFKB250KIT

(Internal Rheostat & Tempera-
ture Sensor)

Majestic (Pre 2010) 
InstaFlame/
Northern Flame

FK121 (All Models) GF24065R GFF12KIT

FK241 (All Models) GF24065R ̶

Majestic (New) BLOT2 and BLOTSC2 (All Models) GF24065R
or

GF24065L

GFBLOTKIT
or

GFBLOTSCKITMonessen BLOT2 and BLOTSC2 (All Models)

Napoleon GZ550 (All Models) GF18065L GFGZ550KIT

Quadra Fire 160A (All Models) GFDCHG GF160AKIT

Regency

910-331P Fan (U20-31, U32 [1999-2000], U33-39, 
E21-33, P33-39, P90 and P95) GF24065R ̶

910-215P Fan (U32 [2001-Current], P40, L234, B36 
and B41) GF18065L ̶

Westgate ECO6 (Heat Distribution Kit) GF24065R ̶

1Majestic FK12 and FK24 blowers require Velco attachment.
2Monessen BLOT and BLOTSC blowers require air deflector and bracing.
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Greenfan 
Replacement blower/fan kit matrix




